
AS&TCo_Catalog_Cover-p01.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL 
ANDTOOL co. 

BOSTON, U.S.A. 

Branches 

OUVER AMES &. SONS CORP. 
T. ROWLAND'S SONS, INC. 
GEORGE GIUFF11HS CO. 

1HE H. M. MYERS CO. 
WRIGHT SHOVEL CO. 
ST. LOUIS SHOVEL CO. 

Combined Catalog No. 152 

OF 

SHOVELS, SPADES and SCOOPS 

Manufactured by 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 
Ames Building, BOSTON. MASS., U.S.A. 

Owner of 

OLIVER AMES AND SONS CORP. 

North Easton, Mass. 

T. RowLAND's SoNs, I Nc. 

Cheltenham, Pa. 

GEORGE GRIFFITHS Co. 
Cheltenham, Pa. 

H. M . MYERS Co 

Anderson, Ind: 

WRIGHT SHOVEL Co. 

Anderson, Ind. 

Sr Louis SHOVEL Co. 
St. Louis, Mo. 

Makers of High Crade Shovels Since 1774 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p02-03.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

GUARANTY 
We guaranty our products against fatl­

ure in service due to defects in materials 
or workmanship. 

Any of our products of Grades and 
Labels listed herein and bearing our iden-
1 ification marks. having failed in service 
due to imperfections in materials or work­
manship, will, after examination at any of 
our factories, be replaced with similar tools 
at prices commensurate with the service 
rendered by the defective tools. 

A~tES SHoVEL AND TooL Co. 

Copyr1gltt 1926 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL Co., 
Boston, Mass. 

FOREWORD 

THE Ames Shovel and Tool Company owns and operates shovel manufacturing fac­
tories located at North Easton, Mass., Cheltenham, Pa., Anderson, Ind. and St. 
Louis, Mo.; handle producing plants at Oakland and Cumberland Mills, Me., and 

New Albany, Ind.; and steel rolling mills at Elwood, Ind. 
The shovel producing factories are so located that the consuming trade can be served 

in the quickest possible time, thereby enabling the distributors of the Company to oper­
'ate with minimum inventories of shovels. spades and scoops. Two of the shovel pro­
ducing factories are located within trucking distance of tide water, at Boston (North 
Easton) and Philadelphia (Cheltenham), permitting quick and low-cost deliveries to 
all points reached by water routes. In addition, the plants of the Company have rail­
road sidings with connections to the main trunk lines; and the St. Louis plant, by means 
of the Mississippi River, has splendid service to points south. 

The Ames Shovel and Tool Company manufactures only shovels, spades, scoops and 
allied tools and, by concentration of effort, aims to produce the best tools of these kinds 
on the market. 

·Each or the shovel companies listed in this catalog is old in years of service and 
experience, is thoroughly conversant wit~ the requirements of the trade, and is well 
able to supply the needs of its customers. 

Modernized equipment combined with time-saving devices permits low-cost produc­
tion, enabling the Company to place on the market high.grade tools at very moderate 
prices. 

A research department, thoroughly equipped with an analytical and physical test­
ing laboratory, has been installed at North Easton, Mass., permitting exacting tests of 
all parts entering into the construction of its products. 

The first shovels manufactured in the United. States were made by the Oliver Ames 
and Sons Corp., which dates back to 1774, and its standards and leadership have been 
maintained since that time. 

With the facilities of these shovel manufacturing planL~. all types, styles and grades 
of shovels, spades and scoops are produced, permitting a concentration of orders and a 
combination of shipments. · 

Your particular attention is directed to the original Ames Heavy Double Bend, the 
most efficient bend yet devised for use in shovel construction; a handle bend which 
enables the user to produce the greatest amount of work with the least physical effort. 

Each of the shovel companies, while operating as a separate corporation, serves as a 
branch factory and office of the Ames Shovel and Tool Company, and in that capacity 
serves also as the representative of every other factory of the Company. 

Supplies of the principal materials used in the construction of shovels, spades and 
scoops are assured through the Company's handle plants and steel rolling mills, permit­
ting operations to pre-determined standards and eliminating delays usually caused by 
inability to secure prompt deliveries of materials from outside sources. 

In the preparation of this catalog special thought was given to a clear description 
and illustration of the many types and kinds of shovels, spades and scoops needed by 
the various industries and to the simplification of siz<'s, types and brands. 

An index will be found at the end of the catalog-much time can be saved by ref­
.erence to it. 

You are referred to the following pages with the hope that you will find therein all 
• the information necessary for a tho'rough understanding of this line of merchandise. 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p04-05.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SH O VE L AN D T OOL COMPA NY - -
GENERAL 

PRICES AND TERMS 

Prices, terms and conditions covering the sale of 
the tools listed herein arc noted in separate price lists 
which will be fu rnished on request. 

PACKING 
Shovels, spades and scoops are packed one-half 

dozen to the bundle; securely t ied to assure satisfac­
tory delivery to destination. When specifically so 
ordered, goods will be burlapped or crated, for cost of 
which see price lists. 

FINISH AND SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION 
UNLESS OTHERWISE ORDERED, GOODS WILL BE 

SHIPPED JN BLACK OR NATURAL FJNISU 

For extra cost of special finish see price lists. Spe­
cial constructions such as perforated blades, extra 
length blade straps, shoulder straps, special handle 
lengths, etc., can be fu rnished, for cost of which see 
price lists. 

ORDERS AND SHIPMENTS 

Shipments of orders will be made as promptly as 
the conditions of our factories will permit, but we will 
not be held responsible for delays due to fires, strikes, 
accidents or other causes beyond our control. 

To assure the best delivery, we request that orders 
be forwarded to our nearest factory or branch office 
with the understanding that the whole or part will be 
relayed to our other factories if the receiving factory 
is unable to meet the specifications or effect delivery as 
requested. 

For Method of Ordering, please refer to page 74. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST L ESS AND WEAR LONGER 

4 

·"""'=A=M=E=S==S=H=O=V=E=L~=A~N~D~=T~O~O~L~~C=O~M~P~A~N~Y~ 

TRADE-MARKS, GRADES 
AND LABELS 

The labels and names referred to in this 
catalog are our TRADE-MARKS, which are 
legally protected and guarantee that the 
goods are of our manufacture. 

The Shovels, Spades and Scoops, illustrated 
and . described on the following pages, are 
ma?ufactured in a number of grades-, each 
des1gned to meet the needs of the various 
kinds of work to be performed, and so classi­
fi ed to give a wide price selection. 

Each grade is manufactured as such 
under detailed specifications prepared {o; 
its construction. 

Each grade passes through the same gen­
e~al processes of development and inspec­
t iOn, and when completed is first class in all 
respects and worthy of the service for 
which it is intended and of the price charged. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONCi"ER 

5. 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p06-07.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES S HOVEL AN D TOOL COMPANY -
OLIVER AMES GRADE 

The OLIVER AMES Grade is in a class by itself, 
representing the best in materials and workmanship 
that can be produced. 

In the manufacture of OLIVER AMES shovels, 
spades and scoops, there is no middle ground; each 
tQOl must meet the specifications, tests and inspections 
without doubt and must be worthy to carry the name 
OLIVER AMES, the standard in shovel-making since 
1774. 

There is an OLIVER AMES shovel, spade or scoop 
for every kind of work, and where low cost of operation 
is imperative, OLIVER AMES tools are the most 
economical tools to use. 

The handles used in OLIVER AMES tools are XX 
second-growth Northern ash, the best that can be 
procured-all sanded, waxed and polished. 

The blades are fabricated from alloy steel of spec(al' 
analysis, giving to OLIVER AMES tools that degree of 
toughness that can be obtained only by these special 
properties. The blades are fully heat treated, resulting 
in a resistance, both to wear and distortion, that is 
unequalled in any similar tool. 

OLIVER AMES tools are distributed throughout 
the world, and, due to the demand created by their 
many years of service, by the superiority of the materials 
entering into their construction and by the general 
publicity back of them, are readily sold, and therefore 
make a most desirable line for distribution. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AN D WEAR LONGER 

6 

A M E S S H 0 V E L A N D T 0 0 l C 0 M p A N y 

OLIVER AMES LABELS 

7 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p08-09.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES S HOVEL AND T OOL COMPANY 
_,~~~~~=======================================~ 

EXTRA GRADE 

The Extra Grade is manufactured in practically all types and kinds 
of shovels, spades and scoops, under the labels and by the companies 
listed below. 

All tools under this grade are equipped with XX grade, second­
growth Northern ash handles-sanded, waxed and polished. 

The blades of Extra Grade tools are specially treated to resist abra­
sion and distortion under the hardest service, and due to this special 
treatment are lighter in gauge and weight and therefore make more 
efficient tools than tools of which the blades are not so treated. 

Extra Grade shovels, spades and scoops are manufactured under 
the following Brands or Labels: 

T. ROWLAND'S SONS, INC., CHELTENHAM, PA. 

FLINT EDGE 

GEORGE GRIFFITHS CO., CHELTENHAM, PA. 

THOR 

H. M. MYERS COMPANY, ANDERSON, IND. 

DEFIANCE 

WRIGHT SHOVEL CO., ANDERSON, I ND. 

DREDNOT 

ST. LOUIS SHOVEL CO., ST. LOUIS, Mo. 

ST. LOUIS 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

8 

ll .... -0 

~ 
0 

9 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p10-11.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 

HIGH GRADE 

The High Grade (Class A) is manufactured in practically all types 
and kinds of shovels, spades and scoops under the labels and by the 
companies listed below. 

The blades of High Grade tools are made of steel of an analysis 
and gauge to warrant excellent service under hard usage. Northern 
ash XX handles are used m this grade, thereby giving greatest strength 
where most needed. 

High Grade IS all the term implies, and for good, high-class, well­
finished, salable tools is everything that can be desired. 

High Grade shovels, spades and scoops are manufactured under 
the following brands or labels- those hsted in Bold Type bemg the 
most popular: 

OLIVER AMES & SONS CORP, NORTH EASTON, MASS. 
CARTER,-also BLAIR, DAY, PORTER (steel edge), REED, SANDERSON. 

T. ROWLAND'S SONS, INC., CHELTENHAM, PA. 
Cll EL TEN HAM ,-also APOLLO (all steel handle scoops), BARTLETT, 

DENIM, FISHER, HOLMES. 

GEORGE GRIFFITHS CO., CHELTENHAM, PA. 
GRI FFITHS,- also APOLLO (all steel handle scoops), DOUGLAS. 

H. M . MYERS COMPANY, ANDERSON, IND. 

J\1 Y E RS,- also BEAVER FALLS. 

WRIGHT SHOVEL CO., ANDERSON, IND. 
WRIGIITO, (solid socket excl.),- ENDURO,- also VATERLAND (Dia­

mond Point spade), WRIGHT'S ExTRA 

ST. LOUIS SHOVEL CO., ST Louis, Mo. 
BLACK DIAMOND, (solid socket excl.),-BIRGE,- also HOLTON, 

VATERLA ND (Diamond Point spade). 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS ANO WEAR LONGER 

10 11 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p12-13.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

A M E S S H 0 V E L A N D T 0 0 L C 0 M P A N Y 

INTERMEDIATE GRADE 

The Intermediate Grade (Class B) is manufactured in practically 
all types and kinds of shovels, spades and scoops under the labels and 
by the companies listed below. 

Intermediate Grade tools are designed to meet the needs of those 
requiring serviceable tools for general use and where price is a consid­
eration. Northern ash X grade handles are used ror IntermediatE> 
Grade tools and the blades are constructed of steel of an analysis and 
thickness to deliver service commensurate with the prices charged for 
this grade. 

Intermediate Grade shovels, spades and scoops are manufactured 
under the following brands or labels, the more popular brands being 
listed in Bold Type: 

OLIVER AMES & SONS CORP., NORTH EASTON, MASS. 
A. LEE,- also CARR, HADWIN. 

T. ROWLAND'S SONS, INC., CHELTENHAM, PA. 
II ELMET, - also BAXTER, BOARDMAN, DELVE, DEXTER, GORDON, 

ROWLAND, WEBER, WILSON. 

GEORGE GRIFFITHS CO., CHELTENHAM, PA. 
VALLEY FORGE,··-also BAIRD, HARLAN, LANE, PACKER, WEBSTER. 

H. M. MYERS CO., ANDERSON, IND. 
KEELER,- also EXCELSIOR, PILGRIM. 

WR IGHT SHOVEL CO., ANDERSON, IND. 
VIM,- also IDEAL, WRIGHT SHOVEL Co. 

ST. LOUIS SHOVEL CO., Sr. Louis, Mo. 
NICIIOLSON,- also BYRNE, CRANE, THORN. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

12 
13 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p14-15.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES S HOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 

COMMON GRADE 

The Common Grade (Class C) is manufactured in practically all 
types and kinds of shovels, spades and scoops under the labels and by 
the companies listed below. 

Common Grade tools are all that the term implies, being sold for 
final distribution to those desiring shovels, spades or scoops for inter­
mittent service. 

The specifications of manufacture are similar to those of the higher· 
grades, differing from those of the higher grades, however, in the qual­
ity and thickness of the blades, in the quality and finish of the handles 
and in the class of workmanship. 

The Common Grade shovels, spades and . scoops are not recom­
mended for hard service and where low cost of operation is an impor­
tant consideration. 

Common Grade shovels, spades and scoops are manufactured under 
the following brands or labels, the more popular brands being listed in 
Bold Type: 

OLIVER AMES AND SONS CORP., NORTH EASTON, MASS. 
l\1ASSACHUSETTS,- also ADAMS (steel edge), NAYLOR. 

T. ROWLAND'S SONS, INC., CHELTENHAM, PA. 
GOLD RIBBON,-also CLEVELAND, FREEMAN, MASTER, METEOR, 

MOON, THOMAS, WAYDE, XXX. 

GEORGE GRIFFITHS CO., CHELTENHAM, PA. 
GRIFROW,- also PENN, SELLERS, STONE. 

H. M. MYERS CO., ANDERSON, IND. 
FALLS CITY,-also MILLER, TRI-ME. 

WRIGHT SHOVEL CO., ANDERSON, IND. 
SYCAMORE, (solid shank, excl.), ANDERSON,- also CLIMAX, 

FAVORITE, UNION SHOVEL Co., -VIGO. 

ST. LOUIS SHOVEL CO., Sr. Louis, Mo. 
PEERLESS,- also BELMONT, CARPENTER, VIGO. 

BLACK SHOVELS .COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

14 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMP AN Y 
~ ~~ 

15 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p16-17.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 
~========================================================<~ 

WELDED PLAIN BACK SHOVELS 
STANDARD SQUARE AND ROUND POINT BLADES 

The Welded Plain Back Shovels (Antrim Patent) are designed and 
constructed for general and hard service. The blades are formed and 
sized from sheet steel of an analysis to best meet the conditions under 
which they are to be used and in accordance with the classification 
under which they are sold. The front and back straps are welded to 
and made an integral part of the blade, with the use of steel of an analy­
sis which will permit shaping to the handle. 

Shovels of this construction are light and strong, having smooth 
blade surfaces both front and back and in general presenting a neat, 
salable appearance. 

The Standard Square and Round Point Welded Plain Back Shovels 
are manufactured in five grades, viz., OLIVER AMES, Extra, High, 
Intermediate and Common Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 
6, 8, 10, 12 and 14, respectively. 

The following sizes and types equipped with AMES Split Dee 
Handles, I-D-L Dee Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles, Wood Dee Han­
dles, and Regular 4 ~ foot Long Handles are regularly carried in stock. 
For descriptions and illustrations of handles, see pages 70 and 71. 

LIST NUMBERS 

Nominal Size Square Point Round Point 
2 12 s 12 R 
3 13 s 13 R 
4 14 s 14 R 
6 16 s 16 R 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74. 
For Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

16 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 
~=======================================================~ 

WELDED PLAIN 13ACK SHOYELS 
STA:\D.\1{[) SOUARE :\1'\D ROl":•m 1'01:-.;T, BLADES 

FL!:<T ~:O<.o: 

No. 2 1-<ounrl Poiat 
Wf"tdc~d Plosin Bac-k 
!'hO\d t!<l\tiPPC.'d \~:it i: 
:\turd. E De.· Hand!,· 

C -12R 

D.t:F'IAN(;.E 

No. 2 SQutsr(' Poir.t 
Wdd\!d Ph1io Bz<:k 
Lcm~ llandlt Shovd 

I.· 12 S 

Oi,I\ £R ~h: t--:.~ . 

l':t). % ~:uar(• Point 
\\' ddt·l~ PL;w. O:t<:k 
~h0\'€'1 tttUiPJX'tl \~ il h 
r'nw~ !-lp!1t Dec: flandl\· 

,, .. 12 s 
\ L m;:,t' R rJ>YOI)Ut:lion; 

OnP.-oNor 
N(J, 2 Squ~re Point 
IVclcl•d Pl•in Hack 
Shovt:l <'<juippr.:d with 
I· D·L Dec: ~hndle 

II -12$ 

S1·.·LoUJs 
No. 2 H()und Point 
Wcld«l Plain Back 

Long Handle Shovel 
1.- 12 R 

See ractng page for descriptions, sizes, grades, etc 

17 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p18-19.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AME S S HOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY -
SOLID SHANK SHOVELS 

SOLID SOCKET AND SPLIT SOCKET TYPES 
STANDARD SQUARE AND ROUND POINT BLADES 

Solid Shank Shovels are designed and constructed to meet the need 
of light-weight, nicely balanced, general purpose shovels. 

The blade and shank are rolled from a single block of steel and so 
formed that the blade gradually tapers to the edges, permitting a thick 
center and providing strength and firmness where needed. 

Standard Square and Round Point Solid Shank Shovels are manu­
factured with two types of sockets, the solid socket and the split socket. 

The Solid or Closed Socket type provides a firm, strong receptacle 
for the handle, the handle being securely held by a steel wedge, thus 
permitting quick replacement of handle when necessary. The Sohd 
Socket type is manufactured in three grades, viz., OLIVER AMES, 
Extra and High Grades, for descnptions of which see pages 6, 8 and 
10, respectively. 

The Split Socket or Open Back type is formed around the handle 
and securely riveted to the handle. The Split Socket type is manufac­
tured in two grades, viz., the Intermediate and Common Grades, for 
descriptions of which see pages 12 and 14, respectively. 

The blades of all Sohd Shank Shovels, both Solid Socket and Split 
Socket types, are specially treated to resist abrasion and distortion. 

The following sizes and t~s. equipped with AMES Split Dee 
Handles, 1-D-L Dee Handles, "sturd-E Dee Handles, Wood Dee 
Handles and Regular 4 ~ foot Long Handles are regularly carried in· 
stock. For descriptions and illustrations of handles, see pages 70 and 71. 

Nominal Stze 
1 
2 

LIST NUMBERS 

Square Pouit 
21 s 
225 

Round Point 
21 R 
22 R 

For Method or Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74 
For Method or Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

18 

AMES SHOVEL AND T OOL COMPANY 

SOLID SHANK SHOVELS 
ST.-\1\D:\RD SQUARE A~l> ROt;l\D POli':T BL...,DES 

WH:IGit'T() 

No. 2 Hound Point 
~olod Sockcl lYP•' 
Solid Sh<H>k Slouvel 
,•qui~lJX"<J with rq~u~ 
tor Wood 1"><.-.: ll<ondlc 

0- '12 R 

Ctu·;ll'ENIIA.M 

No Z l~ounrl Point 
~>I iii Sorkt·t J~n·.~ 

l larK Ill' Sl1o1.wd 
l . -12R 

0'1 IHM h n ... 

:-\t, 2~,uar'-· l'uiflt 
~,hd ~"- \.. t:l :-.h wd 
H IUIJl'P (! wtth Am(..; 
~~1·1 Ou• I t u'klh.: 

A· 2l S 
l .u .;r A'' '"'"•"c-:um) 

f 
i 

~ 
~''( ._\,thUh 

t\o ~ Hmauc: Poin• 
I.,;,J \h1 ~~h'~l'l ('')H.' 

::-or>h tl !--ll .tn h Sho' d 
\'<tc.npJ'INI \\at h 

I· IJ~l l>h· llomr!i • 
Jl. 21 H 

nr , c.l\ DtA\Hl,t> 

~~l. :~ ~IH:tu• 1\m tl 
~hcl ~)C.'ht•t I.OUJ: 

ll:uH!lc ~ho\,•l 

j , - 1~ s 

See facing page for descriptions, sizes,-grades, etc. 

19 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p20-21.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 

ONE PIECE PLAIN BACK SHOVELS 
STANDARD SQUARE AND ROUND POINT BLADES 

The One Piece Plain Back Shovels (Myers Patent) are manufac-. 
tured by rolling the blade and straps from a solid steel bar previously 
sheared to the shape of the trade-mark illustrated above, the base form­
ing the blade and the projections forming the two straps, thereby pro­
ducing a blade with straps of one piece of steel, free from welds or rivets. 

The process used in rolling forms a blade with a thick center, taper­
ing or graduating towards the edges and point, which compensates for 
the .wearing away of the back of the shovel when used, the tool retain­
ing its perfect shape until completely worn out. The blades vary in 
thickness, analysis and treatment and the handles in quality in accord­
ance with the grade of tool desired. 

The Standard Square and Round Point One Piece Plain Back Shov­
els are manufactured with plain or narrow straps only and are manu­
factured in three grades, viz., the High, Intermediate and Common 
Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 10, 12 and 14, respectively. 

The following sizes and types, equipped with AMES Split Dee. 
Handles, 1-D-L Dee Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles, Wood Dee 
Handles and Regular 4~ foot Long Handles are regularly carried in 
stock. For descriptions and illustrations of handles, see pages 70 and 71 

LIST NUMBERS 

Nominal Size Square Point Round Point 

2 32 s 32R 

3 33 s 33 R 

4 34 s 34 R 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see ' page 74. 
For Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

20 

AMES SHOVEL A ND TOOL C OMPANY 

ONE PJECE PLAIN BACK SHOYELS 
S'I'.\ !'\0:\IU) S<)L' \RE A:-.!D ROI.;:\0 1'01:-\T BLADES 

K<.~~P.R 

No . ..2 f{ound Po:nt 
One Ptec.e Ploio Back 
!-iho\·~l ~quirr~-d with 

Wood l.l<'c Jlaudl" 
I)· .12 R 

GR IPfln :f's 
No. 2 Ht)und Point. 

One l'lo.<:~ Plain Back 
l.ong H an<Jie Sho,·t'l 

T. - 32 R 

"f~RRS 
No. 2 Hound Point 

Om• Piece Piam B.1~k 
$1lOV<.•! C<ltuppcd w! I h 
Sturd· F: Dt·e Handl,• 

C -,ll R 
t L arte Rrtot)(/to~rJJ:on) 

.'\:<OER!'O" 
No 2 ~(tU~trc J>omt 
()ne Piece Plaut lhck· 
~hovd equipped w~th 

Am~ ~pEt 
Dct: nao<!~e 

A - 32 S 

FAU.l> CITY 
No~ 2 SQu:1re Point 

O<>e Pie;:e Plain Hack 
1.0:'!~ l (:.md!(" Sho'd 

l.. 3l s 

See facing page for descriptions, sizes, grades, etc. 

2.1 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p22-23.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AN D T OOL COMPANY 

RIV ETED BACK (BACK S TRAP) SHOVEL S 

STANDARD SQUARE AND ROUND POI NT BLADES 

The Riveted Back Shovels are designed and constructed to meet 
the requirements of those needing stiff, strong shovels for handling 
coarse materials, such as stone, gravel, etc. 

The blades are cut and formed from sheet steel of a thickness and 
analysis to fill the specifications of the grade desired. 

The front and back straps are cut and formed and securely riveted 
to the blade and handle, forming a substantial tool to withstand the 
heaviest kind of work. 

Standard Square and Round Point Riveted Back Shovels are man­
ufactured in five grades, viz., the OLIVER AMES, Extra, High, Inter­
mediate and Common Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 6, 
8, 10, 12 and 14, respectively. 

The following sizes and types, equipped with AMES Split Dee 
Handles, 1-D-L Dee Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles, Wood Dee 
Handles and Regular 4~ foot Long Handles are regularly carried in stock. 
For descriptions and illustrations of handles, see pages 70 and 71. 

LIST N UM13£RS 

Nominal Size Square Point Round Point 

2 42 s 42 R 

3 43 s 43 R 

4 44 s 44 R 

6 46 s 46 R 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74. 
For Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

22 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 

RIVETED BACK (BACK STHA P) SIIOYELS 
STAM)ARD SQUAR E M-ID R OliND POINT BLADES 

BIH(a·: 
No. :t H.ound Puinl 
H•v<l~d Bock ~t•>''tl 
t·quipp~:d with \V<.oVtl 

n'"~ Jhmdk 
1) • ·11 R 

~FI£RI.£S$ 
No. 2 l~o-und Poinl 

RivNcrl Back 
tunfl ll-.ttl(IIC Shovd 

I. - 42 R 

OuveR Al\u:·S 
No. 2 Round Point 

Hh<t<·d Bock Show I 
4.Xttnl>J>t..'<.l with Ames 

Split ! >ec Hannie 
A· t2 R 

c.Lmxt Rtp,oduttion ) 

t)~y 

No, 2 Squ;,re Point 
Hl\·oted l'l<lck ShQvcl 

('ttuipl)e(l with 
1-t'J.(. D<'<' ll:mdle 

0 - H S 

~ IASSA<.:tnJAATT~ 

No. 2 Squ~rt! Point 
Hivd<d l'l:t<;k 

l..ong tlnndlc Shovel 
' I. - -12 s 

See facing page for dw:riptions, sizes, grades. etc. 

23 

..,..,.. 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p24-25.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVE L AND TOOL COMPANY 

HOLLOW BACK SHOVELS 
STANDARD SQUARE AND ROUND POINT BLADES 

The Hollow Back Shovels are designed to meet the needs of those 
requiring light, serviceable s~ovels less in cost than the plain back 
types. 

-

Hollow Back Shovels are particularly adapted for handling coarse, 
loose materials, such as stone, slag, gravel, etc. and are not as satisfac­
tory as plain back types in handling clay, loam, concrete, etc., or for. 
digging purposes. 

The blade and frog are pressed to shape from sheet steel of a thick­
ness and analysis to fulfill the specifications of the grade desired. 

Standard Square and Round Point Hollow Back Shovels are man­
ufactured in five grades, viz., the OLIVER AMES, Extra, High. Inter­
mediate and Common Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 6, 
8, 10, 12 and 14, respectively. 

The following sizes and types, equipped with AMES Split Dec 
Handles, 1-D-L Dee Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles, Wood Dec 
Handles and Regular 4Yz foot Long Handles are regularly carried in 
stock. For descriptions and illustrations of handles, see pages 70 and 71. 

LIST NuMBERS 

Nominal Size Square Point Hound Point 

2 52 s 52 R 
3 53 5 53 R 
4 545 54 R 
6 56 S 56 R 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74. 

For M('thod or Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

24 

A M ES S HO VE L A N D TOOL COMPANY 

HOLLOW BACK SJIQ\'ELS 
ST.\:'\D.\RD SQL".\HE .\:'\D ROUl\:1) 1'01!'\T HL.\DES 

1'1 , ... ~ l.u. .... 
!'\:~) 2 U•.u•td Pnmt 
ltoiJ(l'A n.h"' .... hoi)\,., 
t'QUippc.rl \\ltf1 'ltncf~ 

"£ J),, Jl.o:.lk 
c - ~l it 

1)1 1 1 \"\~,.-t; 

:"Jn :.! ~IUilf\' p()IHl 

llo>llo" H.>tk 
Lun~t 1 b ndh.· '-lh0\'\!1 

l • . ~2 s 

Ot.l \ tH .hiP ... 

" u 2 '"'<IU.trt: Pnw\ 
H\)lluv. B.u:k "-~ ho,·c.·l 
,.,,utp;l\~1 \\Jih Am~·~ 

:--pill ·~ .... l bnti!,. 
' . :\2 ~ 

~l.ut.'t Ntf•uNhlamn\ 

DtUil:\0 1 

:"\,; :! Round Pt'tiUt 
Jh,:ev~\ n.1~k ' hu\ , 1 

•c.'\c;UiJ)j)l:(! \Ui h 

J.J) I. l >..~ Jl.m<llo• 
U · 51 K 

ST. L Ol liS 

!':o. 2 Hound Poutt 
Holluw Uack 

t.un~ •tand.h· Stl(.t\'d 
I. - 5~ K 

See racmg page for descriptions. sizes, andes. etc 

25 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p26-27.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES S HO VE L AND T OOL COMPANY 

"""' """' 
STEEL EDGE PLAIN BACK SHOVELS 
STANDARD SQUARE AND ROUND POINT BLADES 

The Steel Edge Plain Back Shovels are manufactured by a proces:> 
of shovel-making originated during the infancy of the shovel industry. 
The blade is hammered from a bar of comparatively soft steel, during 
which process a piece of hard steel is inserted and so welded that a blade 
is produced having two outer layers of soft steel and an inner layer of 

hard or cutting steel. 
During its use, the outer layers of soft steel wear faster than the 

inner layer of hard steel, thereby providing at all times a thin, sharp, 

cutting edge. 
The Steel Edge Plain Back Shovels are particularly adapted for 

work in clay, loam or other soft soils, and are not recommended for 
use in handling hard materials, such as stone, gravel, concrete, etc 

The manufacture of Steel Edge Shovels requires the most skilful 
workmanship-each tool is carefully inspected so that it will deliver 
that high measure of service for which it is noted. 

Standard Square and Round Point Steel Edge Plain Back Shovels 
are manufactured in the OLIVER AMES, High (Porter) and Common 
(Adams) Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 6, 10 and 14, 

respectively. 
The following sizes and types, equipped with AMES Split Dee 

I landles, 1-D-L Dee Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles, Wood Dee 
Handles and Regular 4 ,0 foot Long Handles are regularly carried in 
stock. For descriptions and illustrations of handles, see pages 70 

and 71. 

LIST NUMBERS 

Nominal Size Square l'oint Round Point 

1 61 s 61 R 

2 62 s 62 R 

3 63S 63R 

4 64 S 64 R 

6 66 S 66R 

For Method of Ordering by List Number and Handle Symbols, see page 7-1. 

For Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 7'!. and 13. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

26 

A M E S S H 0 V E L • A N D T 0 0 L C 0 M p A N y 

STEEL EDGE PLAIN BACK SHOVELS 
STANDARD SQUARE AND ROUND POINT BLADES 

Pokrl<>t 
No. 2 SQuare Point 

St .. -cJ ~~e Plain Back 
Long Handle Shovel 

1..· 62 s 

l'oRl'...-w 
N o. 2 Hou nd Pomt 

S ttod Ed~(' Phtin lku;k 
~hovel ettuipl)('d wilh 

\I ood IX..- llan<lle 
0-ol R 

0...1\'t-;at A\t£'. 

No. 2 S<1u:1rt' l~nt 
Sh~l fA-I ~o:c Plain Back 
S ho vl'l et~uippt."Ct wit h 

'' "'''' S1~1l ~ Hondlt­
A-62S 

( L«Hlt Rt'/ntNiliCiion) 

01.1\ f:R f\_\lf'~ 

No. 2 t(ound Po1nt 
Sl l>el £dscc Pluin U~tck 

Long I lalldle SilO\ t;) 

1..· 1>2 R 

AOA\tS 

N o. 2 Squar'e Point 
"h-el 1-Aiil\' Pl.tin Hack 
~vel '-'<IUiPJX'<I ¥. tlh 
1-0 -L De<· 11:111dh· 

IJ . (12 s 

See facing page for descnptions, sizes, grades, eu .. 

'l:l 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p28-29.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AME S S HO V EL AND TO O L C OMPA N Y 

MOULDER SHOVELS 

Moulder Shovels are manufactured in the Welded Plain Back and 
the Solid Shank types of construction and are furnished in size 2. 
equipped with AMES Split Dee Handles, I-D-L Dee Handles, Sturd-E 
Dee Handles, Wood Dee Handles and Malleable Peening Dee Handles. 
For descriptions and illustrations of handles. sec pages 70 and 71. 

Moulder Shovels are generally furnished with blades fully polished, 
front and back, enabling the user to cut and handle the sand with great­
est ease. Moulder Shovels are designed to give the proper lift and bal­
ance so necessary in this class of tool. 

--------~ --------

The Welded Plain Back Moulder Shovels are manufactured by the 
same process as used in the construction of Standard Square and · 
Round Point Welded Plain Back Shovels, for description of which sec 
page 16. Moulder Shovels of this type of construction are manufac­
tured in fi ve grades, viz., the OLIVE R AMES, Extra, High, Intermed­
iate and Common Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 6, 8, 10, 
12 and 14, respectively. 

Nominal Size 

2 

List Number 
72 

----;:- ---
The Solid Shank Moulder Shovels are manufactured in the Solid 

Socket and Split Socket types, by the same process as used in the con­
struction of Standard Square and Round Point Solid Shank Shovels, 
for description of which see page 18. 

The Solid or Closed Socket type is manufactured in three grades, 
viz., the OLIVER AMES, Extra and High Grades, for descriptions of 
which see pages 6, 8 and 10, respectively. · 

The Split Socket or Open Back type is manufactured in two grades, 
viz., the Intermediate and Common Grades, for descriptions of which 
"P.C pages 12 and 14, respectively. 

Nominal Size 

2 

List Number 
32 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74. 
For Method o f Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

8LACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONG£R 

28 

AMES SHOVE L AND TOOL COMPANY 
~·======~~~~~~~~~-

F11 !'-T }iJ:I(,f-~ 

'-:c. 2 f'1~1m IS;, .. k 
~ louldcr ..;!'-.on·f 

('t;Uli~K~ ~·H h \\ Utll1 

1->-.'t·ll:uldi· 
. ,- . 7l 

<.."UEt.f..-XItA\1 

N(P. 2 ~h~i Sockl· t 
~ lf •• ulrlt·r Shovd 
('(jl.I1J1j)t'(t .,.C, IU1 

~turd E fJ.c:•· 
l l~•v!h· 

( :. •l 

MOULDER SHOVELS 

(JJ .. J\J..P. A\:Y' 
No ~ Pl..tl~ 1~.n.:J.. 
!\1ou:tkr .... ty,,d 

''•'IIPf'C;d '-'l1h \n'4' 
~~):tt ll. <·llmdit 

. .\. 72 

See facing page for descriptions, sizes, grades, etc. 

29 

Wuuauo 
;\:(\. 2 <..c,ho,:l ~kt·t 
~loul,ht ~hmd 
l'QI,UPJ'-'CI ~ llh 

1·1> L J)<o, ll;otMIIe 
8 . ~l 

H1 M K I )1.\\"'''1) 

:":u. ~ <..c)ltd :-;.c.-.l..t•t 
t\1oul,h r "-IM.tvl'l 
I'Q UIJ1I)I..'t ) \lo\lh 

?\ l ,ll!l',tbh.· PL'I 'IIItl~ 
I>I'C.· ILihdl<.: 

P. • Nl 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p30-31.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES S H OVEL AN D T OOL C OMPANY 

AUTOMOBILE, BOYS' , LIME AND DITCHING SHOVELS 

AUTOMOBILE SHOVELS 

Automobile Shovels are manufactured in the Solid Socket type of construction and 
under the OLIVER AMES. Extra and High Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 
18, 6. 8 and 10, respectively. 

Automobile Shovels are equipped with detachable Dee Handles, either Miniature 
Wood Dee or Pressed Steel Dee with wood grip, which, when detached, fit into a 16" 
tool box. 

Shovels of this type are highly desirable on touring and camping trips and for remov­
ing snow and ice in winter driving, and prove their value in the fir$! emergency. 

Nominal S1te 
2 

BOYS' SHOVELS 

Lin Number 
92 

Boys' or Ladies' Shovels are manufactured in the Square Point Pattern in the Ri,·eted 
Back type of construction, and in the Round Point Pattern in the Welded Plain Back 
type of construction, both of which are made under the OLIVER AMES and E xtra 
Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 22, 16, 6 and 8, respectively. 

Boys' Shovels are fitted with Miniature Wood Dee Handles, making convenient. 
light-weight tools for yard and garden use. 

Nominal Size 
2 

LIST NUMBERS 

Square Point 
102 s 

LIME SHOVELS 

Round Point 
102 R 

Lime Shovels are manufactured in the Welded Plain Back type of construction 
and under the OLIVER AMES, Extra and Common Grades, for descriptions of which 
see pages 16, 6. 8 and 14, respectively. 

Lime Shoveh; are fitted with Regular 4M foot Long Handles and are specially dtsigned 
for use in the handling of this material. 

Nominal Size 
2 

List Number 
122 

ROUND POINT DITCHING OR SPADING SHOVELS 

Round Point Ditching or Spading Shovels are manufactured in the Welded Plain 
Back type of construction and under the Common Grade, for descriptions of which 
see pages 16 and 14, respectively. 

Shovels of this type are equipped with J~egular 4M foot Long Handles and make 
desirable tools for general farm and ditch work. 

Nominal Size 
I 
2 

List Numbers 
Ill 
112 

For Method or Ordering by List Numbers ond Handle Symbols. sec page 7•1. 
For Method or Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lihs, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SPADES COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

30 

A M ES S H OV EL AN D T OO L COMPANY 

AUTOMOBILE, BOYS', LI~IE. A~D DITCHI~G 
OR SPADIJ'\G SHO\'ELS 

Bl A( K DIA\:0:-.1) 

'>011<1 Soc;ke< 
Aulc~UX)JJJk ~hvn.•l 
C"(fUtj)pc'(f ¥.Jth de~ 
,._.h.ohl< l'r<-s"-'<1 
~h'tll.>..,.ll:mdl·t 

G • 92 

I'\.F..J.t1 f.>i.' 

~c.- 2 Round Potnt 
\\ rtd,>(l I.Jt.a.n ll:.Gl 

WnR Handle 
l>ttchnttt or Spadm~t; 

~htW('I 

t • • 112 

0t 1\ ~H A'-f.~ 
Hound Poi111 

Pl.111' H.tck Bv, :-. 
~w J ~acla>it ' ~ho~d 

t.'(!U•I'I"-'' \\ilh !\hu-
l.tHm.: \\'t'fKI tl•,· J l.•fMIIt• 

t' · 102 R 

S1 . IAI' 
~\un· Po1nt 

H:l\t \4'(t lti<:k llo)~~ 
or l .. wl:t..,.. ~"d 

\''l\IIJ'lll\."d "1th ~ lnu~run.· 
\\ fk'fl ll.._'t! J l:m<th.· 

I'· !Ol S 

ORI O~OT 
\\ thJ,"(( Pbin 

B..t~k l.cm~ lhn· 
c.Jie t.unt: ~llO' el 

L • I.U 

See facing page for descriptions, sizes, grades, et<·. 

31 

-
... 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p32-33.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

A M E S S H 0 V E L A N D T 0 0 L C 0 l\1 P A N Y 

MINING SHOVELS, BRICK OR SEWER SHOVELS 
AND CONCRETE SHOVELS 

M INING SHOVELS 

Mining Shovels are manufactured in the Welded Plain ~ack and Hive ted Back t)•pc~ 
of construction, in the Stiff Point, Half Spring Point and Full Spring Point Patterns and 
under the OLIVER AMES, Extra, High and Intermediate Grades. For the descrip­
tion of the Welded {'lain Back type of construction, see page 16, and for the description 
of the Riveted Back type o f constfuction, see page 22. Descriptions of the grades can 
be found on pages 6, 8, 10 and 12, respectively. 

Mining Shovels of the types and patterns noted above, equipped with Regular 4 y,' 
foot Long Handles are regularly carried in stock. Various types of Dee Handles can be 
furnished on order, for descriptions and illustrations of which see pages 70 and 71. 

With the number of grades, different types of construction and various patterns. a 
wide selection of Mining Shovels is offered for use in various kinds of soil and rock. 

LIST NUMBERS 
Nominal 

Siu 

WELDED PLAIN BACK TYPE 

Stiff Point Hall Spring Point Full Spring Point 
IS2 2 132 142 

RI VETED BACK TYPE 
2 162 172 182 

BRICK OR SF.WER SHOVELS 
Brick or Sewer Shovels are manufactured in size 2 in the 'Welded Plain Back, Steel 

Edge Plain Back and Solid Shank types of construction- see pages 16, 26 and 18. re­
spectively. The Welded Plain Back type is manufactured in the OLIVE R AMES, 
Extra, High, Intermediate and Common Grades; the Steel Edge Plain Back type is 
manufactured in the OLIVER AMES Grade; and the Solid Shank type is manufactured 
in the Extra, High and Intermediate Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 6, 8, 10, 
12 and 14, respectively. · 

Brick or Sewer Shovels are built of extra strength, for use in brick yards and in sewer 
and tunnel construction, and regularly fitted with Dee Handles, for descriptions and 
illustrations of which see pages 70 and 71. 

Nominal 
Size 

2 

WELDED PLAIN BACK 

List Number 
192 

STEEL EDGE PLAIN BACK 

List Number 
202 

CONCRETE SHOVELS 

SoLIOSIIANK 

List Number 
202B 

Concrete Shovels are manufactured in the One Piece Plain Back type of construction. 
under the High Grade; and in the Hollow Back type of construction, under the Extra 
and High Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 20, 10, 24 and 8, respectively. 

Concrete Shovels are stoutly constructed a nd especially designed for this class of work 
a nd are regularly fitted with Dee Handles, for descriptions and illustrations of which 
see !)ages 70 and 71. 

ONE PIECE PLAIN BACK TYPE 
Nominal Size 

2 
List Number 

2 12 

HOLLOW BACK TYPE 
Nominal Size List Number 

2 212 c 
3 213C 
4 214 c 
6 216C 

For Method of Ordering by List Number.l and Handle Symbols, see page 74 . 
For Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts. sec pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

32 

G 

AMES S HOVEL AND T O OL COMPANY 

MINING, BRICK OR SEWER AND CONCRETE 
SHOVELS 

~ 
~ 
~ 

FI.I~T 1~1X-:t•: 
\\'ehf('(J Pl;1in l·k~<;k 

l~nck or Seu·er ~h<Wt:l 
CtiUtj')J~d WJt h 

f • D L Dc!c.' I landlc 
ll- l ~l 

DKI'.DS()T 

\\·<:ld(."<J Pl:11n B<~ck 
I hi!( SprinJ: Point 

L..nn~ l h tnrllf' 
Minins:,: !-O.hovcl 

I.- l ·l l 

I 
I 

Oti\'~H A~u-: .... 
Stcxt E<.lgc Phtin B~H:k 
Brick or ~wcr ~hon·l 
equiJ)pt'(l with Ames 

. Split 0('4.: li:uulh· 
A. 202 

{L m Rt Rt'PI(!tlucl;tm) 

-~ 
~-

i 

II 

~-

9 
11. 

1 

MY&NS 

One Pili..-<:C Pl~iu lbc:k 
L'onc:nL~ Shovel 

l.'qui plk·<l with Sturd .. £ 
f)cc- I r,tns1tc 
c- 2 11 

S·r. LOtUS 

Rivt:tcd Back 
Full Spring Point 

LonJ.{ llandk 
Minm,g ~hovel 

I.· 182 

See facing page for desc1 iptions. sizes, grades. etc. 

33 

-



AS&TCo_Catalog_p34-35.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND T OO L CO MPANY 

IRRIGATING SHOVELS AND CUT POINT 
PERFORATED RICE SHOVELS 

IRRIGATING SHOVELS 

Irrigating Shovels are manufactured in the Welded Plain Back and 
Solid Shank types of construction, for descriptions of which see pages 
16 and 18. respectively. 

Irrigating Shovels are furnished plain or on special order with pa­
tent or turned steps and are equipped with Regular 4~ foot Long Han­
dles. The Welded Plain Back Irrigating Shovels are manufactured in 
five grades, viz., OLIVER AM ES, Extra, High, Intermediate and 
Common Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 6, 8, 10, 12 and 
14, respectively. 

Solid Shank Irrigating Shovels are furnished in the Solid or Closed 
Socket type and the Split or Open Back type. 

The Solid Socket type is manufactured in four grades, viz., the 
OLIVER AM ES, Extra, High and Intermediate Grades, and the Split 
Socket type in two grades, viz., the Intermediate and Common Grades, 
for descriptions of which see pages 6, 8, 10, 12 and 14, respectively. 

WELDED PLAIN BACK TYPE SOLID SHANK TYPE 

Nominal Size List Number List Number 

2 

231 
222 232 

IRRIGATING OR RICE SHOVELS 
CUT POINT AND PERFORATED 

Cut Point Perforated Irrigating or Rice Shovels are manufactured 
in the Solid Shank type of construction, in both the Solid Socket type 
and the Split Socket type. 

The Solid Socket type is furnished in three grades, viz., the OLIVER 
AMES, Extra and High Grades, and the Split Socket type is furnished 
in two grades, viz., the Intermediate and Common Grades, for descrip­
tions of which see pages 6, 8, 10, 12 and 14, respectively. 

Cut Point Irriga tingor Rice Shovels are fitted with Regular 4Y2 foot 
Long Handles and are in popular demand in the rice fields. 

Nomtnal S1ze 
2 

List Number 
242 

For !\let hod of Ordering b~· List Numbers and llandle Symbols, see pa~:e 74. 
For Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, sec pages 72 and 73 

BLACK SH OVEJ,S COST LESS AN D WEAR LONGER 

31 

A ~ E S S H 0 V E L A N D T 0 0 L C 0 M P A N Y 

IRRIGATiNG SHOVELS .-\:-.II> RICE SHO' ELS 

0 1.1\ l·k A·.tt"!'-
No 2 W; ·M.-..J Pt:lu'l B .l' k 
LOnJ.:. U ;.rKII•· t nir.ltma 
~hu, .-t '"'lh Turn.:d 

~cr .. 
I. . lll 

U~(llf;,f' R~/Ut'J.JU(fiiJtl\ 

\'lRu~UIC) 

~u 2 ..:.,!til ~ lo.u 
(. Ul (-'Qilll- l ',d•J(,ttt'C'I 

t ..o:K.! I \.tnot~l. 
lrlfl~·lll05:. fM H K• 

~hv .. (i 

L • 14l 
tL~l'o.l' Rctni'Jlllf:m.) 

Ht <\t•K Dl fo\W~I) 

l\tt;.: "'c.~!atl !"oolkt•l 
lone llmdlc 

h't•~.tt17'1 !"iJ'lV\d 

l.. ~ 2Jl 
( /,flr 1!~" kt/t~u!.n-lltm) 

Sec facing page for descripuons. Sizes. grades etc 

35 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p36-37.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

A M E S S H 0 V E L A N D T 0 0 L C 0 M . P A N Y 
;,..,. 

RAILROAD OR TRACK SHOVELS 

Railroad or Track SlJO\'els are manufactured in the Welded Plain Back, Solid Shank 
and Riveted Back types of construction, for descriptions of which see pages 16, 18 and 
22, respectively. 

Track Sl10vels are manufactured in several different popular shapes and are designed 
and constructed to permit tamping and handling of ties and ballast with the greatest 
efficiency. 

Special care is given to the production of these tools-the shape of the blades and the 
lift and balance are the results of years of experience. 

Railroad or Track Shovels of the types noted above are furnished with AMES Split 
Dee Handles, 1-D ·L Dee Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles and Malleable Tamping Dee 
Handles, for illustrations and descriptions of which see pages 70 and 71. 

WELDED PLAIN BACK TYPE 

Welded Plain Dack Track Shovels are manufactured in four grades, viz., the OLIVER 
AMES, Ex tra, High and Intermediate Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 6, 8, 
10 and 12, respectively. The method of construction is the same as described on page 16 
for Stnnd:ml Square Point Welded Plain Back Shovels except as to shape, lift, etc. 

Nominal Size 
2 

List Number 
252 

SOLID SHANK TYPE 

Solid Shank Track Shovels are manufactured in the Solid or Closed Socket type 
and the Spli t Socket or Open Back type-see page 18. 

The Solid Socket Type is made in the Plain and Two Strap Patterns, and in the 
OLIVER AMES, Extra and High Grades, fordescriptionsofwhichsee pages6, 8 and 10, 
respectively. 

Where the greatC6l strength is desired, the Two Strap Solid Socket Track Shovel is 
highly recommended. T he extra length straps extending above the top of the socket 
provide added strength to the handle and yet allow the strain, due to prying, to be dis­
tributed over a greater surface, all to the elimination of handle breakage. An added 
f.::lture of the Solid Socket type is the ease \\ith which handles can be replaced-a very 
important advantage in track work. 

The Split Socket type is made in the Intermediate Grade, for description of which 
.,.,. p:tge 12. 

Nomin:tl Size 
2 

LIST NUMBERS 
Reg. Sockets 

262 
Two Strap Socket 

272 

RIVETED BACK TYPE 

Riveted Back Track Shovels are manufactured in the Sunken Back type and in 
the OLIVER AMES, Extra, High and Intermediate Grades, for descriptions of which 
S<'e pages 6. 8, 10 and 12, respectively. 

Nominal Size 
2 

List Number 
282 

For Me thod or Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, S<!e page 74. 

For M etho<l or Measuring Dlade Dimensions and Lirts, see p3ges 72 and 73 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

36 

AMES S HO VE L AN D TO O L CO MPANY 
~~ ~ 

RAILROAD OR TRACK SIIO\'ELS 

O~J 1~:-..(1~ 

llncrM ll:·ck $;unk<>n 
Hack 1 ra:ck Sho\ ~I 
f..'qmi'Y,'I('d ~Jth AnKS 
Sl~" I l<:<' ~~~~~die 

.\ . 2S2 

Fu~r EIJta::. 
Hi \'t:lcrl rl:1ck 
~unk~~n B;.tck 
"'rr~u.·k St-..ov'-·1 
CQUlpJ)I:d with 

Wood Occ 
H.mdl<: 
ll . 281 

0L.1\t-_Jt .\\\F' 
1\ ole!<<! l,.un n.~ k 

Track Sh•wtl '"IUtJlJX"d 
wlth ~1 nll"·.thlt 1'nmp. 

tn,;: Ot11: J lomttl<.· 
II • l~l 

l / .. (lrl..~ Hrf11Qt/t4CIWII) 

llt.AO< I>IA\10:-J) 

'-<ll•d~kct 
1-r.N;"k :'-hQ\·t,.•{ 
equipped wrth 

I I>· L 0..: Handle 
u - 261 

WI(U~IITO 

Two St1:tp t ype 
~li<l~kct 
T ruck !:'hovd 

l '(luipJx•d W1lh Sturd·l:: 
tl\·<· llancllc 

C·li'2 

See facing page for descriptions, sizes, grades, etc. 

37 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p38-39.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 

ORE SHOVELS AND BAKER SHOVELS 

ORE SHOVELS 

Square Point Ore Shovels are manufactured in t he Hollow Back 
type of construction (see page 24 for description), in the sizes listed 
below and in five grades, viz., OLIVER AMES, Extra, High, Inter­
mediate and Common Grades, all as described on pages 6, 8, 10, 12 
and 14, respectively. 

Ore Shovels are furnished in the Plain, Corrugated and Tricor pat­
terns and are equipped with AMES Split Dee Handles, I-D-L Dee 
Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles and Wood Dee Handles, as described 
and illustrated on pages 70 and 71. 

Special attention is given to the design, construction, lift and bal­
ance of Ore Shovels to assure maximum efficiency in t heir use. 

LIST NUMBERS 
Nominal 

Sjze Plain Corrugated Tricor 

2 292 302 312 
3 293 303 313 
4 294 304 314 
6 296 306 316 

BAKER SHOVELS 

Baker Shovels are manufactured in the Riveted Back type of con­
struction (see page 24 for description), in sizes 4 and 5 and in the Com­
mon Grade only, for description of which see page 14. 

Baker Shovels are supplied with 9" front and back straps and are 
equipped with 7 foot, 8 foot, 9 foot or 10 foot Long Handles. 

Nominal Size 
4 

5 

List Number 
324 
325 

For Mclhod of 'Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, sec page 74. 
For Melhod of l\1casuring lllade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

38 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COM P ANY 

ORE SHOVELS AND BAKER SHOVELS 

ST. LOuiS . 

!"o. 2 Hollow Back. 
0~ Sho,-.:1 equ•Prcd 

wilh 1·0-L. 0..: H:.ndl" 
8 - 29l 

r 

"' 1 

f 
f! 

co1.0 n.ouo" 
No. 4 nivrtcd H«ck 

llaltt:r Sho,·t·l 
<'Quipp<d with 9" Slr.:!PS 
and 7 !t. l.oog Nitndlc 

1 s. 3'U 

0ttV'P.R :\ME$ 

·No. 2 Iloilo" Bilek 
CortuR~Hed P~ttN'n 

c)rc_ Shovd e<•ui~li"X---rl 
wi1 h Anu.~ ~plil J)cc 

llondle 
A· 302 

f b 

u • II 

O!<I!DSOT 
No. ~ Hollow Back 

1' ri cor Pattern Ore 
Shovel oqufpped wilh. 
Sturd-E l)e<\ Hond!e 

MA .... ")A(;:UUSh..,.,.S 

t"-:o. 4 Rwe.t•!'d l-ktck 
l3ak<·r ~hov~l 

f•Quip,pcd with 9'' Sttat)J 
ar1d 7 ft. l.(mR l huxil<· 

1 s - 3;!~ 

(:-3ll 

See facing page for descriptions, sizes, grades, etc. 

39 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p40-41.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

A M ES S H OVE L AND T OOL COMPANY -
SNOW SHOVELS 

RIVETED BACK PATIERN (OLD STYLE) 

Riveted Back Snow Shovels are manufactured in the OLIVER 
AMES Grade only and in the Long Handle and Dee Handle types, and 
are the finest snow shovels produced. 

The Riveted Back Snow Shovel is more than a Snow Shovel, being 
used largely as a general purpose or bam shovel. 

The Long Handles have flat sides, a feature which prevents slipping 

and turning when in use. \ ' 
The Dee Handles are extra long and are fitted with an attractive 

and serviceable pressed steel head with wood grip. 

Nominal Size 
2 

LtST N UMBERS 

Long Handle 
M-332 

Dee Handle 
G-332 

HOLLOW BACK PATTERN 

The Hollow Back Snow or Barn Shovels are manufactured in the 
OLIVER AMES and Common Grades. 

This type of snow shovel is manufactured in the same manner as 
Standard Square Point Hollow Back Shovels, as described on page 24, 
and should not be classified with the light, common type snow shovels 
·sold for temporary use. 

The Long Handles are of regular length and the Dee Handles of 
extra length, equipped with pressed steel heads with wood grips. 

Nominal Size 
2 

LtST NUMBERS 

Long Handle 
l.r342 

Dee Handle 
G-342 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and. Handle Symbols, sec page 74. 
For Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

40 

.A M E S S H 0 V E L A N D T 0 0 L C 0 M P A N Y 

'"""" 

ih*l\f'k A \lt-':..' 
n tVC(hl Hack 

r()jrf!",l)!(:j $ttt) ',\ 

!'hotwt•l t'tlUtPJ1t"rl 
· ... uh l'r·-~-d~~td 

l>.t- lfand!c 
( ;. ]3] 

, L•lfJ t R'J~rod,•ctton t 

Si\0\\' SIJO\' ELS 

Ct'IC.D lhf\H<l'" 
J lnllm~ B;.ick ~t)Q'" 

~,'llW('f t'(jUtj)J)('d \\-tth 

l'r,,s;~.,l ~lt:f; i Dt·•· 
ll.uvJi,• 
(;.J.H 

I.CI't:'l-cl ~~~:tk ·O~d 
'Oytt ~ItO"- SMvt·l 
•"'((UilJ[lt'fl \\lth F! It 
'••1·d l.mh: IJ:uv.i!c~ 

, ·1 •• 1.\l 
l.m,, n.·,.prro;/1,/:m:l 

J..,f:Nlf<'-•' 

I INk)!" n,u ~ :-.no'" 
SIKwd ectiiii'P"~'d wtlh 
P1 <!~~'( 1 ~h •.:1 lh:t• 

ll mHII,· 
C·3~ l 

F~t.r.':->t;nv 

li<>How t.lO<·k 
lofl~ ll:mtf!t' 
''tn~ ~Mv("l 

I . · .142 

See facing page for descriptions, sizes. grades, etc. 

41 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p42-43.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COM P ANY 

~ -
LIGHT WEIGHT SQUARE AND ROUND POINT 

SHOVELS AND SOD PIT SHOVELS 

LICHT WEICHT SQUARE AND ROUND POINT SHOVELS 
For those who require light weight shovels, weighing approximately 

50 lbs. per dozen, special patterns have been constructed having light 
gauge steel blades .. so shaped and treated to give excellent service. 

Light Weight Shovels are manufactured in the Welded Plain Back 
(with narrow straps) and the Solid Shank types of construction and 
are made in the same manner as the processes described on pages 16 
and 18 respectively. Shovels of this type are manufactured in the 
Square and Round Point Patterns and in the High, Intermediate and 
Common Grades, all as described on pages 10, 12 and 14, respectively. 

The following sizes and types. equipped with AMES Split Dee 
Handles, 1-D-L Dee Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles, Wood Dee 
Handles and Knob End or Manure Fork Long Handles are regularly 
carried in stock. See pages 70 and 71. 

LIST NUMBERS 

WELDED PLAIN BACK TYPE 

Nominal Size Square Point Hound Point 
351 s 351 R 1 

2 352 s 352 R 

Sot iD SIIANK TYPE 

1 361 s 361 R 

2 362 s 362 R 

SOD PIT SHOVELS 
Sod Pit Shovels are manufactured in the Welded Plain Back type of 

construction (see page 16), in the sizes listed below and in the OLIVER 
AMES, Extra and High Grades- see pages 6, 8 and 10, respectively. 

Sod Pit Shovels are furnished with various types of Dee and Long 
Handles (see pages 70 and 71) and make very convenient tools for t)1is 
class of work. 

r\ominal Size 

2 

3 
4 

List Number 

372 
373 
374 

For l\lcthod of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74. 

f or Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

42 

A M E S S H 0 V E L A N D T 0 0 L C 0 :\1 p A y 
-=======~~~~~~~~~~ 

LI GHT \VElGllT SQUARE AJ\:0 ROl.Jl\0 POI.i\'T 
SIIO\'ELS A~O SOD P IT SHO\'ELS 

CRif'l.~nu·~ 

~o. 2 P1ain Back 
~ Po\~hovcl 
t.:QUIPf)i.'<l wtth 

I I> L l>t.- ll.ondk 
" • . \71 

llu\I ... T 
'u 2 Plain B3C. K 

l~uthl W«!u.?ht 
Knoh En<.! 

L..on~ Jbndl.._~ 

ni')Und Pomt 
:-.:,tKI\'t•J 

N- ,\;;JR 

l 

\\RI(.t-ITO 

No 2 ~hd ~)l,:kt•1 
~~U:\f'f' Point L1~hl 

\\ ..-u~ilt ~ho,·d 

t'(IUIPfl{'d "1lh An,.__,. 
Spht L>.e Hon<lle 

A - ll>lS 
Lot ,..r R.-pw./ttc'ilfJ I 1 

g 
I 

B1 ,, K Dt ''to....:n 
....:o. ~ ~·h'' ~"'· J..d 
l~vund P,mlt L1~ht 

\\·,·u:ht ""huw1 
,·,:ut(>;Jtd \\tllt ~tul"tl ·~ 

1~· ll.mdlc 
c: .\l,l K 

...... k l .. _ ... , 

,,,_ :! ~hd " h.tlll 
l.•dll \\ ~~o.:ht 

Kuuh ~uti 
1 (m;.:_ ll :n td l,· 
Huu:u·t Pcnnt 

'-'ho\t'l 
' ... 4hl lt 

See facing page for descriptions. sizes. grades, etc. 

43 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p44-45.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AME S S H OVE L AN D T OOL COM P ANY 
""' ~ 

TELEGRAPH SPOONS AND SHOVELS 
TELEGRAPH SPOONS 

Telegraph Spoons are manufactured in the Welded Plain Back type 
of construction (see page 16), in the Eastern Pattern and Western 
Union Pattern types, in size 2 and in the OLIVER AMES, Extra and 
High Grades, as described on pages 6, 8 and 10, respectively. 

Telegraph Spoons are furnished with front and back straps, 9", 
18" and 24" long, and with special spoon handles, 7 ft., 8 ft., 9 ft. and 
10 ft. in length. 

Handle 
Length 

7ft. 
8 ft. 
9ft. 

10 ft. 

7 ft. 
8 ft. 
9 ft. 

10 ft. 

LIST NUMBERS 

E ASTERN PATTERN 

9" Straps 
7 T -382 
8T - 382 
9 T - 382 

10 T - 382 

18" Straps 
7T-392 
8T-392 
9 T- 392 

10 T - 392 

W ESTERN UNION PATTEI~N 

7 T - 412 
8 T - 412 
9 T - 412 

10 T - 412 

7 T-422 
8 T-422 
9T- 422 

10 T - 422 

TELEGRAPH SHOVELS 

24" Straps 
7 T - 402 
8 T - 402 
9 T - 402 

10 T - 402 

7 T --132 
8 T -,132 
9 T - 432 

10 T - 132 

Telegraph Shovels are manufactured in the Welded Plain Back 
type of construction (see page 16), in size 2 and in the OLIVER 
AMES, Extra and High Grades, all as described on pages 6, 8 and 
10, respectively. Telegraph Shovels are furnished with front and 
back straps, 9", 18" and 24" long, and with handles, 7 ft., 8 ft., 9 ft. 
and 10 ft. in length. When so ordered and at special prices, Telegraph 
Shovels can be furnished with straight spoon handles of lengths noted 
above and without bend or lift. 

Handle 
Length 

7 ft. 
8 ft. 
9ft. 

10ft. 

9" Straps 
7 S- 442 
8 S - 442 
9S-442 

10 S-442 

LIST NUMBERS 

18" Straps 
7 S-452 
8S-452 
9 S -452 

10 S- 452 

2-1" Straps 
7 s - 462 
8 S - 462 
9 S-462 

10 S-462 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74. 
For Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

44 

AME S SHOVEL AN D TOOL CO MP AN Y 

TELEGRAPH SPOO~S AN D SllO\'ELS 

I>R .. D="OT 
Wt~lderl Plain Oatk 
\\ t.~te111 Umon J-';, l· 
tt·rn Tdt:J,!r:IJ>h ~I)C')(tn 
lA 1th X ft. tor\~ ll:ul· 
(lk •ntd l:i'' Str\tl )"l 

H'l' -42l 

(); t\ f<R ,\ \ti-' 

\\ d<h:d Pl:un g.1t~ 
F.a\h.•to P.tllt:nl 'I\ It'" 
..:r.tph ~poon -..ith t\ 11. 

l.na.; 11 •• ,-~-ne ~':ld 
2t" Str:lJ)". 

"T • ~Ul 

I 

Ft~>'l' Eoca< 
Wt'lded t ltt.in B.u.:L 

1 ·dc.1:r:tp h Shovt.•l 
\\llh ~h . B\.·IH LoJ).I: 
l l~•mlfc ;nut ~y · St1.1p-.. 

s s. 442 

Sec facing page for descriptions, sizes, grades. etr. 

45 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p46-47.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND T OO L COMPAN Y 
~·======------=-========================================~~ 

COAL SHOVELS 

Coal Shovels are manufactured in the Hollow Back type of construc­
t tOn with the same process as used in the construction of Standard 
Square and n ound Point Hollow Back Shovels as described on page 24. 

Hollow Back Coal Shovels are furnished in sizes 1, 2 and 3, and m 
fh·e grades. ,·iz., the OLIVER AMES. Extra, High, Intermediate and 
Common Grades. all as described on pages 6, 8. 10, 12 and 14, re­
spectively 

Coal Shovels are manufactured in the plain, corrugated and Tncor 
(patented) patterns and in the Regular Socket or Smail, Light Weight 
Socket types. The Corrugated and Tricor patterns are particularly 
in demand and the Small Socket Light Weight pattern is popular in 
some sections. 

In designing the Coal Shovel patterns, special attention was given 
to the shape of the blade, the efficient arrangement of the corrugations, 
the size and shape of the socket, the hang or balance - and partic­
ularly to the weight of the finished product - all for the delivery of 
shovels most desired by the Coal Miners. 

The following sizes and types equipped with AMES Split Dec 
Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles, 1-D-L Dee Handles, Wood Dec 
Handles and Regular 4.0 foot Long Handles are regularly carried in 
stock. 

For descriptions and illustrations of handles, see pages ·70 and 7 1. 

LIST NUMBERS 

Normnal RECULAR SocKET S~tAll SocKt,;T 

i1.e Plain Corrugated Tncor Plain Corrugated TrtCCII 

471 481 -191 501 511 521 

2 472 482 492 502 512 522 
3 473 483 -193 503 513 52.1 
4 474 48-l 494 504 514 52-l 

For l\ let hod of Ord~nng by Ltsl Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 71. 

For Mtt hod of l\ lcasuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts. sec pages 73 and 7 1. 

BLACK SIIOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

46 

AM ES SH OV EL AND TOO L CO MPANY 
~·==============~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

F\"" Eoc.o; 
Xo. 2 Iloilo" Ca<k 
Ct)3\ ~ho,·t"J ~IUII}I'l<:C 

"'"h 1-D·L Oee !Iandi<: 
8 -472 

TUOR 

'No. 2 11(-.llow B~ec-k 
1.<>111' Handle 
Cc.ml Shov"~l 

l . -4?2 

COAL SHO\'ELS 

Ot..J\ f 'N A \tt-':' 

~o. 2 llolldwB.•ckCor­
au~.~t~.•d Pnt,<'rn <..o;1l 
~hQ\'Cl \'C.lUif'P'-"4.1 wiH1 
Arn\•s SJ"'I!it DC" ll nudlf 

A · 4Sl 
(L il'f!.t RtpwduUi<m) 

DRm!'IOOT 
:-;., 2 Hol!ov. B.1ck 

TrK:or P._tll<'t-.1 C«tl 
...;ho\ f'll"C,fUIPI)t.'d w~th 
-..turd·E 0.., Band~ 

<.:- 492 

ST. l ..C)lo l-; 

No. 2 H ollow B:oc:k 
Con-usn., led Pat tern 

l .ong I Iandi~ 
Co.ll Sh()vd 

L- ~8l 

See facing page for descriptions, sizes, grades. etc. 

47 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p48-49.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 

STANDARD PATTERN SPADES (GARDEN) 

Standard Pattern or Garden Spades are manufactured in size 2 
and in the following types of construction, all as described under 
Standard Square and Round Point Shovels on the pages noted after 
·each type: 

Welded Plain Back . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . See page 16 
Steel Edge Plain Back . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . ... . . See page 26 

Solid Shank .. .. .. . .. . .. . . .. .. . . .. .. .. .. . .. .. . . . . . .. • See page 18 

One Piece Plain Back . . . . ........... . ..... ....... .. , . See page 20 

All Standard Pattern Spades of the types listed above are equipped 
with patented st~ps securely fastened to the blades and are furnished 
with AMES Split Dee Handles, I-D-L Dee Handles, Sturd-E Dee 
Handles, Wood Dee Handles and Regular 431 foot Long Handles, for 
descriptions and illustrations of which see pages 70 and 71. 

The Welded Plain Back type is manufactured in the OLIVER 
AMES, Extra, High, Intermediate and Common Grades, all as de­
scribed on pages 6, 8, 10, 12 and 14, respectively. 

The Steel Edge Plain Back Spades are furnished in the 'OLIVER 
AMES, High and Common Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 
6, 8 and 14, respectively The Steel Edge type of construction is par­
ticularly adapted to spades, permitting a sharp cutting edge at all times. 

The Solid Shank Spades are made in both the Solid or Closed Socket 
and the Split or Open Back Socket types- the Solid Socket type being 
furnished in the OLIVER AMES, Extra and High Grades, and the 
Split Socket type in the Intermediate and Common Grades, for de­
scriptions of which see pages 6, 8, 10, 12 and 14, respectively. 

The One Piece Plain Back Spades are manufactured in the High, 
Intermediate and Common Grades- see pages 10, 12 and 14, respec­
tively 

Nominal Size T ype List Numbers 
2 Welded Plain Back 602 
2 Steel Edge Plain Back 632 
2 Solid Shank 6 12 

2 One Piece Plain Back 622 

For l\ lethod of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74. 

For l\ lethod of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SPADES COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

48 

-=A:lv:I:E::S:::S::H::O:'V~E;..,:L~;;_A~N~D=T~O~O~L~~C,_:O~lv~I~P~A~N!_!Y 
rr---~~--------------~============::=~ 

STANDARD PATTERN SPADES (GARDEN) 

Bt.A(;K 01A\10ND 

No. 2 ~KI.Socl<el 
Solid ~hank Spade 

.._quiplll'<l "tlh Wood 
Do.-c llandle 

I). l•ll 

~Jy~, 

~o 2 One Pr<'l:e 
Plain ArtCk Lo ng 

ll:~n<llc Sp;ode 
I, · 622 

Ou VY R ,\\ ........ 

'lo. 2 S1"·l i::<IJte 
l'l.tun 13:-.:k SJ>.Itlt" 

l"<fttlpped 1nth ,\ nx..., 
Spht 0..-e I lnnd Jc · 

A· 6Jl 
( /_,.a rt:.t R r j)lodrtrlum) 

I 
ij 

J)HJ..D~Ol" I !'t') :! Pbm R.tck 
~Jlttk t(JUiflpt'·d 

"llh J. l) t. l)o-c ll:on<ll<• 
n . G02 

Fw,, EO<;•: 
1\:o. 2 Pl;uu Back 

Lung It anrll" 
Sp:idt• 

L • 602 

See facing page for descriptions, sizes, grades, etc. 

49 

• 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p50-51.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TO OL COM PA N Y 
~====================================================~ 

DRAINAGE TOOLS 
DITCH, DRAIN AND POST OR CONCAVE SPADES 

Ditch Spades, Drain Spades and Post or Concave Spades are man­
ufactured in the Welded Plain B<,~ck and Solid Shank types of construc­
tion by the same processes as described under Standard Square and 
Round Point Shovels on pages 16 and 18, respectively. 

Welded Plain Back Ditch Spades, Drain Spades and Post Spades 
are furnished in the OLIVER AMES, Extra, High and Intermediate 
Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 6, 8, 10 and 12, respectively. 

Solid Shank Ditch Spades, Drain Spades and Post Spades are man­
ufactured in the Solid or Closed Socket type and the Split or Open 
Back Socket type - the Solid Socket type being furnished in the 
OLIVER AMES, Extra and High Grades and the Split Socket type in 
the Intermediate Grade, all as described on pages 6, 8, 10 and 12, 
respectively. 

The following sizes (blade lengths) and types equipped with AMES 
Split Dee Handles, 1-D-L Dee Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles and 
Wood Dee Handles are regularly carried in stock. For descriptions and 
illustrations of handles, see pages 70 and 71. 

LIST NUMBERS 

WELDED PLAJN BACK TYPE 
Nominal 

Size (Length) Ditch Spades Drain Spades Post Spades 

14" 644 654 664 
16'' 646 656 666 
18" 648 658 668 
20" 640 650 660 

SoLID SHANK TYPE 

14" 674 684 69-1 
16" 676 686 696 

18"' 678 688 698 

For Method of Ordering by J.,ist Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74. 

For Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SPADES COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

50 

"'"""":A=M=E=S==S==H==O=V~E~L;....,.,;.A;...;,N~D~,;T~O~O~L~~C~O~l\!,I _!P~A~N~Y-. 

DRAIX\GE TOOLS 
DITCH, DRAIN AND POST OR CONCAVE SPADES 

ruxr En~:a;: 
1.:· f"l,J!n ll..t ... ·k 

f>fll'l (Y.(.'Q-1}('.-r '.'t: 

~JMtlt' l:({UIJn~d with 
I I >·L l'l<:~ llond!c 

u ·t)fl .. 

lkl\tl\ J )IA\•0\,:() 

16'' !'lo!;rl 4....(~~~,•l.;t l 
t ,r.un c...i)."!c 

Hj\IIIIJ)( ... ! Wltll \'. Q(, I 
11(,· J l.mdlt· 

l) .. (,J.it, 

('llt\ •.R A\ u·-· 
u;u \\ t;lc'l('d l 'loiU! B.l..:" 
U ti r.h "•' ttlt c:qutp;,.·,.t 

"' ilh Anl• ~ Sp,,l 
1>~.:••• I f.uttllt• 

II • IJ46 
(L mt..' Jt,J•I(I(htauu~) 

See facing page for descriptions, sizes, grades, etc. 

51 

nw1 O'-t~r 
Hj" l'l.uu B.,,h, 

J)tiiUl ~,,,t(fl· 
<"t.lUII•t .. d \'tlh 
~I Hrd f·: f )t•t• 

l hud k 
<: .. IJ!w, 

J )JHA"'ilf 

Jfi'' ~,!tel ""<_,._•kt·t 
l lllth SJJ.Jtl,• 

\(lu:ppt-ct \tHh /\mt 
~pill l l.,·t tl;lll,fh.• 

.\ - h11, 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p52-53.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

A M ES SHOVEL AND T OO L COM P AN Y 

BOYS' SPADES, CONCRET E SPADES, DIAMOND POINT OR 
VATERLAND SPADES AND IOWA PATTERN SPADES 

BOYS' SPADES 

Boys' or Ladies' Spades arc manufactured in the Riveted Back type of construction 
(see page 22), in size 2 and in the OLIVER AMES and Extra Grades. 

Boys' Spades are filled with Miniature Wood Dee Handles and make excellent tools 
for light garden wort<. 

Nominal Size 
2 

List Number 
702 

CONCRETE SPADES 

Perforated Concrete Spades are manufactured in the Welded Plain Back type of 
construction (see page 16), in sizes 2 and 4 and in the OLIVER AMES, Extra and 
High Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 6, 8 and 10. respectively. 

Concrete Spades arc furnished with AMES Split Dee Handles, 1-D-L Dee 
Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles, Wood Dee Handles and Regular 4~ foot Long Handles, 
for descriptions and illustrations of which, see pages 70 and 71. 

Nominal Size 
2 

List Numbc1'11 
712 
714 

DIAMOND POINT OR VATERLAND SPADES 

D1amond Point or Vaterland Spades are manufactured in the Welded Plain Back 
and Solid Shank types of construction (see pages 16 and 18), in size 2 and in the OLIVER 
AMES, Extra, High and Intermediate Grades (see pages 6, 8. 10 and 12, respectively) 

Nominal Size 
2 

LIST NU>IBI!RS 
WEU>ED I'I.AIN B ACK TYPE SOLID SHANK TYP£ 

722 722 V 

IOWA PATTERN SPADES 

Iowa Pattern Spades are manufactured in the Welded Plain Back and Solid Shank 
types of construction, for descriptions of which see pages 16 and 18, respectively. 

Iowa Pattern Spades, in both types of construction, are furnished in the OLIVER 
AMES, Extra, High and Intermediate Grades- see pages 6, 8, 10 and 12. 

Iowa Pattern Spades are fitted with extra length AMES Split Dee Handles, 1-D·L 
Dee Handles. Sturd-E Dee Handles and Regular Wood Dee Handles-see pages 70 

and 71. 

Nominal Si•e 
2 

LIST NUMBERS 

IYELD£0 I'I.AIN BACK TYPE $OLIO SocKilT TYI'E 
732 742, 

F or Method or Ordering by Lisl Numbers and Handle Symbols. see page 74 

For Method or Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lirts. oee pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SPADES COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

52 

A M E S S H 0 V E L J\ N D T 0 0 L C 0 :\1 p i\ N y . ...,..r===~~~======~c.<. 
BOYS', CONCRET E, DIAMOND POINT OR 
VAT ERLAND AND IOWA PATTERN SPADES 

O t-:f'tAxce 
Welded Plain B.'l<k 
low3 Patt._...n S;>ad~ 
equipped with Wood 

0..0 Handle 
I) - 732 

WRJCifTO 

!'<>lid Socket 
lQw> Pat~ Spade 

tQUtf>JX.-'(l Wlth A_me$ 
SJ>hl Doe Jtaodle 

A· 741 

01 1\'i:ft .\\~F~ 

fl••• ttod B.'fl.k IJo,-s' or 
l .. tdset~' C.:p-KIC' cqu'lllPl'd 
¥. 1th ~hnaalUrt• WQ:)..i 

l)('('" ll:mdlt" 
F • 702 

\~A I £1(1. '\:0.1' 

Wt·ldt.:,t P'hm B."l.;;k 
L l•:lntCl"\d P<lar.t or 
Y.ttt·r!:md Sp:,dt> 

1-'l.INt ~:t><.rt 
N<t 2 Pl~un B~~~ 

l'tc(ur.ttt'<l <:mwr..-le 
~ll..Uh• t'<~U'pr,ft with 
~lUrtt g llt't' H:it~l<' 

(;. 112 

i.>quipJ"lll-d w it)l W01.xl 
T.>t!t· Ha~~h: 

f) .. 'ilZ 

See facmg page for dcscnpllons, Stzes. grades. elc. 

53 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p54-55.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 
,... -

GRAFTING SPADES AND NURSERY SPADES 

GRAFTI NG SPADES 

Grafting Spades are manufactured in the Welded Plain Back and Solid Shank t ypes 
of construction under the processes as described on pages 16 and 18, respectively, for 
Standard Square and Round Point Shovels. 

Grafting Spades are furnished in size 3 in the Narrow Point and Wide Point patterns. 
The Welded Plain Back type is manufactured under the OLIVER AMES, Extra, High 
and Intermediate Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 6, 8, 10 and 12, respectively. 
The Solid Shank type is manufactured in both the Solid Socket or Closed type and the 
Split Socket or Open type; the Solid Socket type being manufactured in the OLIVER 
AMES, Extra and High Grades, and the Split Socket type being manufactured in the 
Intermediate and Common Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 6. 8, 10, 12 and 
14, respectively. 

Grafting Spades are fitted with AMES Split Dee Handles, I-D-L Dee Handles, 
Sturd-E Dee Handles and Regular Wood Dee Handles, for descriptions and illustrations 
of which see pages 70 and 71. 

LIST NUMBERS 

WELDED PLAIN BACK TYPE 
Nomin:tl Si1.e 

3 

3 

Narrow Point 

753 

Sol.ID SHANK TYPE 
773 

NURSERY SPADES 

Wide Poinl 

763 

783 

Nursery Spades are manufactured in the Steel Edge Plain Back and Welded Plain 
Back types of construction, as described under Standard Square and Round Point 
Shovels. on pages 26and 16, respectively. The Steel Edge Plain Back type is particularly 
ada pted to the construction of Nursery Spades. as a sharper cutting edge is provided at 
all times. The Welded Plain Back type of construction is lighter in weight than the Steel 
Edge Plain Back type of construction, and is found to be a serviceable tool where extra 
heavy work is not required. 

Nursery Spades are furnished in sizes 2 and 3; size 3 with tapered blade. when so 
ordered. 

Nursery Spades are manufactured in the OLIVER AMES Grade only, as de­
scribed on page 6. 

Spades of this type are generally furnished with regular Wood Dee Handles to which 
is attached extra length front and back straps extending to the Dee of the handle. When 
so ordered, I-0 -L Dee Handles and Sturd·E Dee Handles can be furnished. 

Nominal Size STEEL EDGE PLAIN BACK TYPE 
2 7~ 

3 793 

WELDED PLAIN BACK TYPE 
7~N 

793 N 

For Method or Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols. see page 74. 

For Method or Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lilts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SPADES COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

54 

- ·;A=M=E=S==S=H=O=V=E=L::::A=N=D==T=O=O=L==C=O=M=P=A=N=:Y ..__. 
GRAFTi NG AND NURSERY SPADES 

PoRTER 
Plain B~ek 

Wide Point Crartin~ 
S pade ectuippcd with 

1-D·L Dee Handle 
8. 763 

Ol.I VER ;\\If'$ 

No. 3 ~tecl f:dge 
PJain O~tck 

T<~J>erOO Nursery 
SJ)a.cle eQuimx.-d 
with Wood Ol>e 

Handle 
0-793 - T 

OlJVt-:R A:.s~s 
No. 2 S1ccJ Edge PJ3 in 
B:.ck Nursery ~p;~dc 

t'(Juippcd with Wood 
D<-.: llandlc 

(). 792 
(Lmt.e Rt'/>TQJurtlmt) 

DR&0:-<0>' 

Solid Socket 
Narrow Poim 

Grafl ing Spade 
t:<1uipped with Arncs 

St>lit Dee Handle 
A· 773 

ST. !.ours 
Plain ·B:tck 

Narrow Point 
Gr:thins: Sp~dc 
cquimx>d ''"ilh 

Sturd·E Dee H;mdle 
G- 753 

See facing page for descriptions. sizes, grades. etc. 

55 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p56-57.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AND TOOL COMPANY AMES 
-~·=========================================================~ 

SHOVEL 

EASTERN PATTERN SCOOPS 
Eastern Pattern Scoops are designed and constructed for general 

and universal use. The blades are formed of steel of an analysis and 
gauge to meet the requirements of the work to be performed and the 
grade under which they are sold. 

Eastern Pattern Scoops are manufactured in the Hollow Back and 
Riveted Back types of construction, the same as described in the con­
struction of Standard Square and Round Point Shovels on pages 24 
and 22. respectively, and each type is· furnished in the Regular, j ack 
and Round Point Patterns under the OLIVER AMES, Extra, High, 
1 ntermediate and Common Grades, for descriptions of which see pages 
6, 8, 10, 12 and 14, respectively. 

Eastern Pattern Riveted Back Regular Pattern Scoops in the 
OLIVER AMES, Extra and High Grades may be fitted with extra 
shoulder braces, thereby making sturdy tools of long life and especially 
desirable for coal yard work. For extra prices covering extra shoulder 
braces, refer to current price lists. 

T he following sizes and types, equipped with AMES Split Dee 
Handles, I-D-L Dee Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles, Wood Dee 
Handles and Regular 4 0 foot Long Bandies are regularly carried in 
stock. For descriptions and illustrations of handles, see pages 70 

and 71. 
LIST NU~JOERS 

HOLLOW BACK TYPE 
Nommal 

Size Regular Jack Round Point 

2 802 812 822 

3 803 813 823 

1\ 804 814 824 

5 805 815 825 

6 8C6 816 826 

7 807 817 827 

Nominal 
RI VETED BACK TYPE 

Size Regular j ack Round Point 

2 832 842 852 

3 833 843 853 

4 834 844 854 

5 835 845 855 

6 836 846 856 

7 837 847 857 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74. 
For Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SCOOPS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

56 

~·;A::M::E::S:::S:H~O~V~E~L~=A~N~D~~~~~~~~~==~==~-. I T ooL coM p A N v_ 

EASTERN PATTERN SCOOPS 

St. LOUIS 
No. ~ E:1stt>rh Pat~ 

tcro H Qo:;tJ Point 
lloll<>w lh•l< &o<•r• 
•~p.ur>l)\'d wi1h Wood 

Drt ll::mH~ 
D • SlJ 

Fum EO<;F. 
· No. :i F.-9Slern 

P::utc-m Lon<{ 
Handle Hollow 

Back&<>op 
L • 803 

Ouvv.n A\H•<i( 

~0: 6 E.·.,~tt.:ra P:tUt·fu 
HI\'Clcd 13:-H.·k S<'oop 

wu h extra .-nouldt.·r 
hr~c~·s :md t.•qu ii>Pt.•i! 

wuh .\ n.1w ~plit 
De(' J f:tl'ldlc 

''- SJ6 
U~(lrtt Rffm"Jurti(u:) 

·niOR 
1\ o. 3 E::JStcrn 
Pmtc.rn l-ong 

1 fandle RiYctcd 
13n<:k Scoop 

I.- 833 

Dn~n!'\'J7' 
l'o. :3 f~.ttstl•rn Pat~ 

~i:rn Ja..:k PaH<.·n1 
tloUow B::i.'k ~-N., 
!•quij)pc.·d with :"\tutc! 

EJ>n• !l;mtlk 
C • S l3 

See facing page for descriptions, sizes, grades. etc. 

57 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p58-59.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AME S S H OVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 
~·===--=========~==========~~=========a==========----~~ 

WESTERN OR GRAIN PATTERN SCOOPS 

Western or Grain Pattern Scoops are manufactured in the Hollow 
Back type of construction by the same process as is used in the construc­
tion of Standard Square and Round .Point Hollow Back Shovels, as 

described on page 24. 
Western Pattern Scoops are furnished in the Regular and Corru­

gated patterns and in the OLIVER AMES. Extra, High, Intermediate 
and Common Grades, as described on pages 6, 8, 10, 12 and 14, re-

spectively. 
Western Pattern Scoops are manufactured with the regular size 

socket and the small size socket. 
The following sizes and types of Western or Grain Pattern Scoops, 

equipped with AMES Split Dee Handles, 1-D-L Dee Handles, 
Sturd-E Dee Handles, Wood Dee Handles and Regular 4 )/z foot Long 
Handles are regularly carried in stock. 

For descriptions and illustrations of handles, see pages 70 and 71. 

LIST UMBERS 

Nominal R EGULAR PATTERN CoRRUGATED PATTJ:.KN 

Small Socket Small Socket 
Size Reg. Socket 

6 866 876 886 

8 868 878 888 

10 860 870 880 

12 862 872 882 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74 
For Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts. see pages 72 and 73. 

'BLACK SCOOPS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

58 

WESTERN OR GRAIN PATTERN SCOOPS 

l )NP.O~OT 

Nv 6 llollow B:~<:k 
lh •J.!ul.tr P::an~rn 
Wt:~ttm P~ttem 

~c.·op t'Quipped w1th 
Wood I~'<' Handle 

() - 1<66 

T ttOR 
:-lo. ti HOllow Back 
HC~tui:-Jr Pattern 

Lotu: llaodle 
\\'~tern Pattern 

Sooop 
I.· Kl•6 

t'>t.l\' ff.R \ \If!'\ 

... No. 6 tfullo w Jbck 
~m;tlJ soekl·t Corru· 
~atcd \\'C'"otcn• Pautm 

SroQp <"'QUIJ)Il«i With 
Ames ~pht 1)(-.r llnndlt> 

t\- SS6 
(Loree R,•pwdm·tlon) 

ST. Lolli S 

No. 6 Hollow l l:~k 
Corrug-ou.-d Sm~il 

Scxkcl Wa tc.."fn Pat · 
t•m Sooop "''UOJ>!>e<l 

" ith I ·D· L 
1)(-e Hand le 

ll- SlS<> 

Ft..,.,. En<:& 
No. 6 HOllow ll.t<:k 
R~ulur P..tlttTt\ 

Sm>ll Sock<l 
Lon~ ~lan<tl,· 

Wt.'Slcrn P.tt tc t n 
Sc001> 

1..- S76 

See facing page for descriptions, sizes, grades, etc. 

59 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p60-61.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

TO OL CO MPA NY AM ES SHOV EL AN D 
~·~~~~==~===========================================~ 

SAND OR GRAVEL SCOOPS, GRAIN TRIMMER 
SCOOPS AND CHARGING SCOOPS 

SAND OR GRAVEL SCOOPS- ROUND MOUTH PATTERN 
Round Mouth Sand or Gravel Scoops are manufactured in the 

Hollow Back type of construction, as described on page 24, and in the 
OLIVER AMES, Extra, High, Intermediate and Common Grades, for 
descriptions of which see pages 6, 8, 10, 12 and 14, respectively. 

Sand or Gravel Scoops are furnished with AMES Split Dee Handles, 
1-D-L Dee Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles and Wood Dee Handles. For 
descriptions and illustrations of handles, see pages 70 and 71. 

Nominal Size 

2 

List Number 
892 

GRAIN T RIM MER SCOOPS 

Grain Trimmer Scoops are manufactured in the Riveted Back type 
of construction as described under Square and Round Point Shovels 
on page 22 and in the OLIVER AM ES and High Grades- see pages 6 
and 10, respectively. 

Grain Trimmer Scoops are special tools, constructed of light gauge 
steel blades and fitted with AMES Split Dee Handles, 1-D-L Dec 
l landles, Sturd-E Dec Handles and Wood Dee Handles. For dc­
::criptions and illustrations of handles, see pages 70 and 71. 

Nominal Size 
2 

3 

List Numbers 
902 

903 

e HARGING SCOOPS 

Charging Scoops are manufactured in the Hollow Back type of 
construction (see page 24), in the sizes listed below and in the OLIVER 
AMES, Extra and High Grades (see pages 6, 8 and 10, respectively). 
• Charging Scoops are furnished with various t ypes of Dee Handles 

and Regular 4H foot Long Handles, all of low lift. For description~ and 
illustrations of handles, see pages 70 and 71. 

Nominal Si~c 
4 

5 

List Numbers 
914 

915 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74. 
For Method of Measuring Blade D imensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SCOOPS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

60 

-·~A=M=E=S==S=H=O=V=E=L==A=N=D=:T::O=O=L==C=O=M=P=A=N=Y..,... 
SAND OR GRAVEL, GRAIN TRIMMER 

AND CHARGING SCOOPS 

Ot.t Vl>R A \IES 

No. 2 Riveted Back 
Grain T rimmer Scoop 
equ iOJM"d with Ames 

Splil Dee Handle 
.o\ . 901 

OR.:D~O'r 
No. ~ Hollow Back 

(.;harging Scoop 
C(JUippc<l with 

It cscular Long Handle · 
L • 9 14 

0t.t VEil /btES 
llollow l~ck-Round 

Mouth Sand or 
C rnvcl ScC')()p cquif\* 
p.;d \\ ith Ames Splat. 

l)cc ll:ul<ll<• 
A· M~l 

( l..urt .. • RfpUNiutlion) 

Ro:eo 
No 2 Hl\etcd Back 

C1"in Tnmmer ~OOl> 
l~tuii>P<!d v.ith 1-l) -L 

Oce ll:.ndle 
ll· 902 

F'LINr l~rx;s 
No. 1 I Jollo" H:tck 
t'h:tr~in~ Scoop 

tt-Wippcd ' ' '' h Ann'S 
Spill Dec ll "n<lle 

A· '114 

See facing page for d~scriptions, sizes, grades, etc. 

61 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p62-63.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 
~============================================~~~ 

FURNACE SCOOPS .ru-..:o OYSTER SCOOPS 

FURNACE SCOOPS 
Furnace Scoops are manufactured in the Hollow Back and Riveted 

Back types by the same processes as described under Square and Round 
Point Shovels on pages 24 and 22, respectively. 

Furnace Scoops are furnished in one size and under the Common 
Grade, as described on page 14. 

Hollow Back and Riveted Back Furnace Scoops are equipped with 
low lift Dee and Long Handles-the Dee Handle being fitted with a 
pressed steel top with wood grip For descriptions and illustrations 
of handles, see pages 70 and 71. 

Special attention has been given to the design of Furnace Scoops to 
produce efficient tools for household use. 

L IST NUMBERS Nominal 
Size HOLLOW B ACK TYPE RIVETED BACK TYPE 

2 922 932 

OYSTER SCOOPS 

Oyster Scoops are manufactured in the Hollow Back type of con­
struction. the same as used in the manufacture of Hollow Back Square 
and Round Point Shovels, as described on page 24. 

Oyster Scoops are furnished in sizes 3, 5 and 7 and in the Inter­
mediate Grade, as described on page 12. 

Scoops of this classification are similar in shape to Eastern Pattern 
Hollow Back Scoops, differing however in the gauge and analysis vf 
the steel blades and by the flattening of the.poinl. 

Oyster Scoops are generally fitted with Wood Dee Handles and can 
be furnished galvanized when so ordered, for cost of which see price li~t. 

Nominal Size 

3 
5 
7 

List Numbers 
943 
945 
947 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74. 
For Method of Measuring Blade Dtmensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SCOOPS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

62 

l<' URN'ACE SCOOPS AND OYSTER SCOOPS 

ltt~w.urr 

!';o. 5 lfollo" Back 
O) .. ltr Scoo:> 

, C!ClUIJ)pl"d with 
Wood£>« Hondlt 

0. 945 

F .. u< CtTY 
Hollow lk\ck 
l.ong llon<Jic 
Furnace~p 

L· 92J 

1\•IA~A(JIUS.E'M~ 
Hiv~:h"fl B~n·k Furrmce 
Scoop t<~uipped wuh 

.l"rt'''411;d ~lttl l)c(_. 
llondlc 
G. 931 

(Lori.«' RrproJwclion) 

I'I,ERLI!:;.< 
Hollow Back 

Fumoc.> Scoop 
t>ftUipJ>t,'!d with Pn.""S&td 

Sh·<l l)ee Handle 
(;. 922 

GRtnto~· 
Ri\·~h"<f l.l..tc.k 
J.ong Han<J!c 

Furnace Scoop 
L • 932 

See facing page· for descriptions, sizes, grades, etc. 

63 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p64-65.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COl\'IPANY 

ALL STEEL HANDLE SCOOPS AND ASH PAN SCOOPS 
ALL STEEL HANDLE SCOOPS (APOLLO) 

All Steel Handle Scoops are manufactured in the Hollow Back type 
of construction, as described on page 24, in the sizes listed below and in 
the OLIVER AMES, Extra and High Grades-see pages 6, 8 and 10 

Steel Handle Scoops are pressed and shaped from single pieces of 
sheet steel, the blade and handle of the same piece, and are fitted wtth 
Malleable Dee Heads or Pressed Steel Dee Heads with Wood Grips. 

Steel Handle Scoops are specially designed and constructed for use 
in handling hot materials, such as asphalt, slag, etc., in which work wood 
stem handles may be burnt and destroyed, and are also popular in coal 
yard work. 

Nominal Size 
3 
4 

5 
6 

List Number> 

953 
954 
955 
956 

ASH PAN SCOOPS 

Ash Pan Scoops are manufactured in the Riveted Back and the 
Hollow Back types of construction, as described on pages 22 and 24 
respectively. The Riveted Back type is furnished in the OLI VER 
AMES Grade and Common Grade (see pages 6 and 14), in sizes 4, 6 
and 8, and equipped with Low Lift Long Handles, 6 Ct., 8 ft. and lOft. 
long. 

The Hollow Back type is furnished in the Common Grade only 
(sec page 14), size 4, and equipped with Low Lirt Long Handles, G ft., 
7 ft., 8 ft., 9 ft., and 10 ft. long. 

Ash Pan Scoops are furnished with plain and perforated blades--
for cost of perforating see price lists. 

RIVETED BACK TYPE 
Nominal Size Ltst Num~rs 

4 964 
6 966 
8 968 

II OLLOW BACK TYPE 
Nominal Sizto List Num~r 

4 974 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and Handlt Symools, St\: pagl· 74. 
For Mtthod of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73 

BlACK SCOOPS COST l ESS AND WEAR LONGER 

64 

AMES S H OVEL AND T ._·:::::::::::=~~~~~~~~~~O~O~L~C~O~~~I~P~A~N~Y~ 

ALL STEEL HANDLE SCOOPS AND 
ASH PAN SCOOPS 

F'l.t!>-"1: Eocs 
No. 3 llollow !l..1<:k 

All S toclllaoolc ~P 
t.'Quipped wtth 

~lalleablo n,,., Head 
H ·953 

Ot.rv&R A\JES 

Nt.,. 6 Riveted Back 
Ash Pan 5coop equip, 

pod with 8 !1. Long 
Handle 

8S-966 

APOLLO 
No h I h~lo" B.1Ck 

All St«:l llandlc Scoop 
t'QUtfllX'CI wtth Pn."S~ 

Stcct I frad w•th 
Wood (,rip 
c. 9!.6 

GOU> l(li!OON 
l"o 1 llollow U.oc;k 
Pcrfot:t\ed Ash Pan 
~OOl)t'(IUIJ'>I)f'CJ '\ llh 
7 It. Long Jlandle 

7 s. 974 

See facing page for descriptions. Sizes, grades. etc. 

65 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p66-67.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AME S S HOVEL ~·======~----==============================================~~~~ 

BREAKDOWN OR COALING SCOOPS 
(DIAMOND POINT) 

Diamond Point Breakdown or Coal Scoops are manufactured in 

Eastern and Western Patterns. 
The Eastern Pattern Breakdown Scoops are furnished in the Hol­

low Back and Riveted Back types of construction, all as described on 
pages 24 and 22, respectively, in the sizes listed below and in the 
OLIVER AMES, Extra and High Grades. For description of grades, 

see pages 6, 8 and 10. 
The Western Pattern Diamond Point Breakdown or Coaling Scoops 

are manufactured in the Hollow Back type of construction (see page 
24), in the sizes listed below and in the OLIVER AMES, Extra and 
High Grades- see pages 6, 8 and 10, respectively. 

Diamond Point Breakdown or Coaling Scoops, fitted with AMES 
Split Dee Handles, 1-D-L Dee Handles, Sturd-E Dee Handles and 
Wood Dec Handles are regularly carried in stock. For descriptions 
and illustrations of handles, sec pages 70 and 71. 

LI:.T NUMBERS 

Et\:.TERN PATTERN 

Nominal Size llollow Back Hi vclcd IJ<•ck 

2 98:.! !>92 

3 983 993 

·I 98'1 991 

5 985 !l95 

6 986 996 

7 987 997 

\\'J:.~TI:.IlN }'ATTERN 

6 1006 

8 1008 
10 1000 
12 1002 

For 1\ lcthod of Ordering by Li~t Numbers and Handle 5)•mbob. sec page 7<1. 

l~or l\lethod of J\leasuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, scc pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SCOOPS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

66 

AMES S H OVEL AND TOO L C OMPANY 

BREAKDOWN OR COALJ NG SCOOPS 

hl ... f I •.U(,J 

~(J, :t llolluw B.tc;k 
E:1"'1 fill I 'ott h•rn 1 >1:1• 

I11Pild 1 '01111 Hsc::tk­
tfv•,\ 11"""41()11 C'tJUI>~"'"fl 

" tth I IJ I Jt.., ll.lcdle 
II • ~"( 

~f l.IH ' I ' 

1'\o.lt f1vll•1w U.te~. 
\\ , .... tcrn (~Ut•rr1 
lla..m\Ond J•osnt 

Un·.,kt!4:,"u ~·•lp 
t'~\HI!Jlol·d •ath \\ tJOd 

IA .. · If.ultl:c 
,, • 10<1(, 

Ot 1\Ut \\: .. 

" '' l, J(,, •. t...,1 B:~k 
1-•• J .. tt·rn 1\•th·nt 

I h.ur~md Penni Brt:<~k· 
dct\\H '~'"II I 'I(UIPI>t"'tl 
Wllh Wc~tt1 I )(.•(• I r.uKIIc;· 

I> ~ 99(. 
( l .tli J:" R~J,wft,,/u•11) 

Dt'nn,or 
='-o :l r :olii)W U.J. ~ 
J .• ~ ... t(·nt P~UtN:l I )!,I· 
nwnd Point Bre.1k. 
du" n ~OC>P c:quipj~t'tl 

\\1th ~t1ml E 
l>t"t" l hmd't 

(; . ?'.l 

}JH~'l/\:->C..I,. 

:-.:o. tj, llollt,w fl1~-k 
w .. ~hr-n l'anuu 
H13nlOOCI J'\mu 

Brt ~akdown , .. .._,11 
f'tiU•J,""-'fl ~llh t\rtM, 
~;l:ltl);,- ll.mall\· 

.\ • )lttHJ 

See facing page for descriptions. sizes. grades; etc. 

67 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p68-69.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES S H OVEL AND T OOL C OM PA NY 
~======================================================~ 

SNOW AND ICE HANDLING TOOLS 
SIDEWALK SCRAPERS OR CLEANERS 

(For Snow Shovels see pages 40 and 41) 

Sidewalk Scrapers or Cleaners are manufactured in the Riveted 
Back type of construction (see page 22), in sizes 2 and 4 and under the 
Common Grade- see page 14. 

Size 2 is constructed with short length front and back straps 
riveted to the blade and forming a socket to which the Long Handle 
is riveted. Size 2 makes a desirable, inexpensive tool for intermittent 
service. 

Size 4 is constructed with regular shovel length front and back 
straps securely riveted to the blade and the Long Handle, providing a 
sturdy tool for hard, continuous S'ervice. 

Nominal Size 
2 
4 

Blade Size 

6% x60 
10 X 6}1 

SNOW PUSHERS 

List Number 
1012 
1014 

Snow Pushers are manufactured in two sizes, having approximate 
blade dimenslons of 9" x 18" and 9" x 24", respectively, and under the 
Common Grade, for description of which see page 14. 

The blades are bent to a scientific contour to handle the heaviest 
snows and are made of a gauge sufficiently thick to prevent bending or 
warping. 

The Long Ash Handle is fitted to the blade by means of a pressed 
steel socket securely connecting the blade and handle. 

Nominal Size 
18" 
24" 

Blade Size 
9" X 18" 
9" X 2·1" 

List Number 
1028 
1024 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74. 
For Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 12 and 73. 

BLACK S HOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

68 

AMES S H OVEL AND T OOL COMPANY 
->==========================~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ . <.~ 

r-----------------------------------~ 

SNOW AND ICE HANDLING TOOLS 
SIDEWALK SCRAPERS OR CLEANERS 

Cow HIOBO>l 
No. 2 !"i<kwalk 
~·r~tpcr 

L • 10 12 

GOLO R IOOON 

2•1" Snow Pusher 
L • 1024 

See facing page for descriptions, size.s, grades, etc. 

69 

F .o\LLSCITY 

No. ·I Sid ewalk 
Scr;•J>c.:•r 
L-1014 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p70-71.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 
...... -

HANDLES 
SHOVELS SPADES SCOOPS 

The Shovels, Spades and Sccops listed in this catalog are regu­
larly equipped and stocked with the types of handles noted and illus­
trated in each section. The handles described below, and illustrated on 
the facing page, show a wide selection of types. For repair work, any 
type of head or design or handle can be furnished with the bend best 
suited for the type of shovel, spade or scoop for which they are intended. 
When ordering for repair work specify handle symbol, and type and 
pattern of tool in which they are to be used. 

All handles are carefully graded and inspected at the producing mill 
and the receiving factory and are not used until they have been prop­
erly seasoned. 

SYMBOL A Illustrates the AMES Split Dee Handle-a light weight, strong handle 
allowing ample room for the hand. The grain of the grip runs lengthwise 
with the grip, thereby eliminating the splitting of the grip so prevalent in 
older types. The handle is assembled and the grip held in position by an 
ofT center rivet running through the grip and reinforced by specially con­
structed steel side clips. 

SYMBOL B Illustrates the l ·D·L Steel Top Dee Handle manufactured and guaranteed 
by the American Fork and Hoe Co. 

SYMBOL C Illustrates the Sturd-E Steel Top Dee Handle manufactured and guaran­
teed by the Columbus Handle &·Tool Co. 

SYMBOL D Illustrates the old type Wood Dee Handle in use for many years but rapidly 
being replaced by the later and more efficient designs. 

SYMBOL E Illustrates the Malleable Peening Dee Handle. 

SYMBOL F Illustrates the Miniature Wood Dee Handle. 

SYMBOL G Illustrates the Pressed Steel Dee Handle with Wood Grip. 

SYMBOL H Illustrates the Malleable Tamping Dee Handle. 

SYMBOL L Signifies the Regular 431 foot Long Handle. 

SYMBOL S Signifies the Telegraph Shovel Handle. 

SYMBOL T Signifies the Telegraph Spoon Handle. 

SYMBOL M Signifies the Flat Sided 4)1 foot Long Handle. 

SYMBOL N Signifies the Knob End or Manure Fork Handle. 

For Method of Ordering by List Numbers and Handle Symbols, see page 74. 

For Method of Measuring Blade Dimensions and Lifts, see pages 72 and 73. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

70 

A M E s s H 0 v E L A N D T 0 0 L c 0 OM p A N y 

A \Jt~S Sfi'I.IT Ot-:£ 

JIANl•I.V. 

A 

11"1)00 l)F.E HA.,"OI.t< 
0 

l'k>:S$HO Sn'.a Dr.B 
} )A NOLl'! Wl1H 

WcJol'> Caw• 
G 

IIANOLES 
SHO\ "ELS SPADES SCOOPS 

I [). L Sn ~•. Du-: 
liAMll.t! 

0 

~I AU ~.J\IltP ('8HNISC 

Dt" HASI>L~ 
£ 

See facing page Cor descriptions 

71 

St t:•t>·E STt:P.L 
OF.>; IIAr-'L>LE 

c 

~1JSIATUAE \VOCI) 

DHI' H"-'"OI.e 
~· 

~fAli.~AllLP. TA·MPINC 

[)eF. liANDI.S 
II 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p72-73.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy ,... 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 
~==~~=============-================================~ 

METHOD OF MEASURING SHOVELS, SPADES 
AND SCOOPS 

The Shovels, Spades and Scoops listed in this cata­
logue have been designed and constructed to meet the 
requirements of the users for the various kinds of work 
to be performed. 

There are some sections of the country which require 
blade contours and shapes and blade lifts slightly differ­
ent than other sections, so while the various types of a 
certain Nominal Size are generally formed from the 
same size of sheets, the difference in contours necessarily 
varies the finished dimensions. 

In order to avoid confusion and possible misunder­
standings, it was deemed advisable to eliminate from 
this catalogue specific data pertaining to dimensions. 
Our various plants will be pleased to furnish infor­
mation of this kind on request. 

By reference to the illustrations on the facing page, 
you will note the usual practice employed in measuring 
the blade, the lift and the handle length. 

Special lifts and special handle lengths can be fur­
nished on order, for prices of which refer to price lists. 

Great good has been accomplished by the Commit­
tee on Standardization and Simplification in the Shovel 
Industry, working with the Division of Simplified 
Practice, Washington, D. C., and as time progresses 
the number of sizes, types, patterns and grades will be 
reduced and simplified all to the advantage of the Dis­
tributors, Dealers, Consumers and Manufacturers of 
Shovels, Spades and Scoops. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

.72 

AMES SHOVEL A N D TOOL COMPAN Y 

--·--
Blade 

Wulth 

.. ~ .. 

METHOD OF :\JE,\SUU i':G SHO\"ELS. SP.\DES 
A~O SCOOPS 

· --- • Blad~ Length · • • ~~ · · • · · H~r.di~ Length from top or blade ..... . ~ 
' . 

.. ............. 

Blade 
Lift 

; __ 

. .. - ... 
Lcngtlr Ol·er a)f . . • 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

73 

, 
····· ·-.. ~· 

' I 
I 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p74-75.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOO L COMPANY 
~---=============-===========~~~~~~~~~~~ 

METHOD OF ORDERING BY 
LIST NUMBERS AND HANDLE SYMBOLS 

It will greatly facilitate our service to you and to a large extent 
eliminate errors and misunderstandings, if the following procedure is 
used in noting your specifications: 

The List Numbers and Handle Symbols noted in this catalog are 
applicable ~o all of our Companies and supersede list numbers pre­
viously noted in the catalogues of those Companies. 
Firsl State quant ities in dozens and twelfths of dozens. 

Stcond Note Label or brand which will also designate Grade desired. See pages 6, s. 
10, 12 and 14. 

Third Note Handle Symbol or teller. T hese Symbols are noted on pages 70 and 71, 
the symbols referring to types of handles, irrespective of bend ·or length. For 
extra length Long Ha ndles {over the Regular 4H ft. Long Ha ndles), prefix the 
length (in feet) to the Handle Symbol, i.e., lOT means 10 ft. Telegra ph Spoon 

Handle. i 
Fourth Note List Number of tool desired. The List Numbers are noted opposite the 

sizes and types in the, sections devoted to the descriptions of the tools. See in­
dex, on pages 75 to 78, inclusive. 

Fifth Designate special finish, such as half polish, full polish , galvanized, etc. Unless 
otherwise specified. Black or Natural finish will be supplied. Extra finishes re· 
quire extra t ime and cost more, ;md when polished reduce the life of the tool. 

S ixth Designate special construction {if wanted) , such as extra shoulder braces, per. 
£orated blades, turned steps, etc. 

EXAMPLES 

If you want 10 dozen Oliver Ames size 2 Plain Back Round Point 
Shovels with Ames Split Dee Handles, 

Your order should read : 10 dozen Oliver Ames A- 12 R; 

If you want 5 dozen Sycamore size 2 Solid Shank Square Point 
Polished Shovels with Regular 4~ ft. Long Handles, 

Your order should read: 5 dozen Sycamore L - 22 S Polished; 

If you want 15 only, Drednot Plain Back Eastern Pattern Telegraph 
Spoons with 18" straps and 10 ft. handles, 

Your order should read: 1 3/ 12 dozen Drednot lOT - 392. 

BLACK SHOVELS COST LESS AND WEAR LONGER 

74 

.. 

AMES SHOVEL AN D TO OL COMP ANY 

INDEX 

A PACE 
Adams Brand .. . ... . . .. .. .. . . . , 14-26 

All Steel Handle Scoops . .. .. .. .. 64-65 
Ames Brand . .. .. .. . . .. . . .. . .. . 6- 7 

Ames Split Dee Handles . .... . , .. 70-71 

Anderson Brand.. ... . . . . . . . . . . . 14- 15 
Antrim Type {see Plain Back)... 16- 17 

Apollo Bra nd . . .. . ... . . ........ 10-11 

Apollo Scoops. .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. .. 64-65 
Ash Pan Scoops .. . . ............ &1-65 
Automobile Shovels. .. . ......... 30-31 

B 
Back Strap Shovels, Spades & 

Scoops-see Riveted Back 
Baird Brand. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 

Baker Shovels.. . .. . . . . .. . . .. . . . 38-39 
Barn Shovels {see Snow Shovels) . 40-4 1 

Bartlett Brand.. . .. . . .. . . .. . .. . 10 
Baxter Brand ... . . .......... . . . 

Beaver Falls Brand ... . .. ..... . . 

Belmont Brand ......... .. • ... . 
Birge Brand . .. . . ......... . ... . 

Black Diamond Brand .. , .. . , . . . 

Blair Brand , , ... .. . .. , . .. . .. , .. 

Boardman Brand .... . .. , ...• ... 
Boys' Shovels . .. .. . .... ... . . .. . 

Boys' Spades .. . .. ...... • .. . ... 

Breakdown Scoops . . ... . . . ... .. . 
Brick Shovels ... .............. . 

Burlapping ... ... ....... . ..... . 

Byrne Brand ... . . . .. ....... . .. . 

c 
Carpenter Brand . . . . , ... •. ..... 

Carr Brand ... . .... . . .... .. ... . 

Carter Brand ... . .. .. . . . . . . .•. . 

12 

10 
14 

10- 11 
10-11 

10 
12 

30-31 
52- 53 

66-67 

32-33 
4 

12 

14 

12 

10-11 

C (Cont'd) 
Charging Scoops' . . . . .. .. . .. ... . 

PACE 
60-61 
10-11 Cheltenham Brand ... .. .. . .... . 

Cleveland Brand .. .. .. . ...... . . 14 
14 

46-47 

66-67 

Climax Brand .... . ... . .... . .. . . 

Coal Shovels ... . .. ..... .. ... .. . 
Coaling Scoops . .. . .. .......... . 

Coal Yard Scoops {see Eastern 
Pattern Scoops) ............ . . 

Common Grade . ... ..... . . . . . . . 
Concave Spades {see Post Spades) 

Concrete Shovels .... . . ... . . .. . . 
Concrete Spades ...... ... . .. . . . . 

Corrugated Coal Shovels .... . .. . 

Corrugated Grain Scoops .. . . . . . . 

Corrugated Ore Shovels . ... . ... . 
Corrugated Western Pattern 

Scoops . .... . . . . . .. . . . .... .. . 
Crane Brand .. .. ..... . ... . . ... . 

Cut Point Irrigating or Rice 

Shovels .. .. .... . ... . . . . . . . . . 

D 
Day Brand ... ... .. . ..... . .... . 

Dee Handles ........... . .. .. .. . 
Defiance Brand . .... .. .. . ... . . . 

Delve Brand ... . . . . .. . . .. . . . .. . 

Denim Brand .... . . . . . .. . . . .. . . 

Detachable Handle Shovels {see 
Automobile Shovels) ... . . . . . . . 

Dexter Brand .... . . ... . ... . . . . . 

Diamond Point Breakdown Scoops 
Diamond Point Coaling Scoops. 

Diamond Point Spades . . . . . . •. .. 
Dimensions ... . . . .. . . ... ... . . . . 

Ditch Spades . . . . . .. . . . .• . . .. . . 

Ditching Shovels .. . . . . ... .. .. . . 
Drain Spades . ... .. .. ... . •• . ... 
Drainage Tools .. .. ... . ..... . .. . 

Drednot Brand .. ... . .. ..... ... . 

56-57 
14- 15 

50-51 
32-33 
52-53 

46-47 

58-59 
38-39 

58-59 
12 

34-35 

10 
70-71 

8-9 
12 

10 

30-31 
12 

66-67 
66-67 
52- 53 

72-73 

50-51 
30-31 

50-51 
50-51 

8-9 

75 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p76-77.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 
,. 

AMES SHOVEL A ND TOO L COMPAN Y 

E PACE 
EasternPattemBreakdo"mScoops 66-67 
Eastern Pattern Scoops....... . . 56-57 
Eastern Pattern Telegraph Spoons 44-45 
Enduro Brand ... .... . . . . . . . . . . . 1(}-11 
Excelsior Brand .. . . . . . . . . . 12 
Extra Grade.. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . 8-9 

F 
Falls City Brand............... 14- 15 
Favorite Brand................ 14 
Finish (Extra). . .. .. . .. .. . .. . .. 4 

Fisher Brand ........... . . .... . 10 

Flint Edge Brand. . . . .. .. .. .. . . 8-9 
}' ore word . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
Freeman Bcand... . . . . . . ....... 14 
Full Spring Point Mining Shovels 32-33 
Furnace Scoops. . . 62-63 

G 
Garden Spades.. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . 48-49 
Gold Ribbon Brand..... .... . . . . 14-15 
Gordon Brand .. . .............. 12 
Grades ... . . .. .... ..... 5-6-8-1<>-12-14 
Grafting Spades ... .. , .... . ...... 54-55 
Grain Pattern Scoops. . . . . . . . . . . 58-59 
Grain Trimmer Scoops . .... . . . . 6<Hi1 

Crave! Scoops. . ..... . ..... ..... 6<Hi1 

Griffiths Brand. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1(}-11 
Grifrow Brand . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . 14- 15 
Guaranty ................... . .. 2 

H 
Hadwin Brand. . . . . . . . . . 12 

Half Spring Point Mining Shovels 32-33 
Handles. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7(}-71 
Harlan Brand..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 
Helmet Brand . .. . . . . . • . . . . . . . 12-13 
High Grade.... . .. 1(}-11 
Hollow Back Breakdown Scoops. . 66-67 
Hollow Back Coal Shovels. . . . . . 46-47 

Hollow Back Furnace Scoops . . . 62-63 

H (Cont' d) PACE 
Hollow Back Ore Shovels. . . . . . . . 38-39 
Hollow BackSandorGravel Scoops 6<H>1 
Hollow Back Scoops ........ . 56-67. inc. 
Hollow Back Shovels. . . . . . . . . . . 24- 25 
Holmes Brand . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 

Holton Brand. . .. . . • . 10 

Ideal Brand . . . . . . .. . . .. . . 12 
1-D-L Metal Dee Handles.. ..... 7(}-71 
Intermediate Grade. . . .. . . . . . . . . 12- 13 

Iowa Pattern Spades .... .. ...... 52-53 
Irrigating Shovels. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34- 35 

J 
j ack Pattern Scoops. . . . . . . . . . . . 56-57 

K 
Keeler Brand ... ..... . . . . . . . . . 12-13 

Knob End Long Handles. . . . . . . . 70 

L 

Labels (Brands). . . . . . . . . . . 5-15, inc. 
Ladies'Shovels (seeBoys'Shovels) 3<>-31 
Ladies' Spades (see Boys' Spades) 52- 53 
Lane Brand... . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 

Lee Brand... . .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. 12-13 
Light Weight, Long Handle, 

76 

Round Point Shovels . . . . . . . 42-43 
Lime Shovels...... ......... . 3<>-31 
Locomotive Scoops (see Eastern 

Pattern Scoops) . . . . 56-57 

Long Handles .... · · · · · · · 70 

Long Handle Scoops .. ... 56-67, inc. 
Long Handle Shovels ... .. .. 16-47, inc. 
Long Handle Spades. . . . . . . 48-55, inc. 
Long Handle Snow Shovel$ ... · . 4(}-41 

Low L1ft Ash Pan Scoops . . . . . . . . 64-65 
Low Lift Charging Scoops ..... · · 6<Hil 

Al\IES SHOVEL AND TOO L C O MPAN Y 

l\f ' PACE 
1\ lalleable Peening Dee Handles.. 70-71 
l\ Ialleable Tamping Dee Handles. 70-71 
Massachusetts Brand . . . . . . . . . . . 14-15 
l\ laster Brand. . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . 14 
Meteor Brand . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 

Method of Measuring.. . . . . . . . . . 72- 73 
1\ let hod o f Ordering. . . . . . . . . . . . 74 
!\ Iiller Brand . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 
~ l iniature Wood Dee Handles.... 70-71 
!\lining Shovels. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32-33 
Moon Brand.... . . . . . . . .. . . . . . 14 

i\ loulder Shovels.. ... ....... ... 28-29 
:\lyers Brand . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-11 
!\lyers Patent (see One Piece Plain 

Back}.. .. .... ......... ..... . 20 

N 
Narrow Point Grafting Spades. . s.t -55 
Naylor Brand... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 

ticholson Brand... .... .... . . .. 12- 13 
Nurser)• Spades. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . s.t-55 

0 
Old Style Snow Shovels.... . .. . . 40-41 

Oliver Ames Grade or Brand. . . . . 6- 7 
One Piece Shovels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2(}-21 
Orders .. . .... . .. . .. . . . ...... .. 4- 74 
Ore Shovels. .. .. . .. .. . . .. . . . .. . 38-39 
Oyster Scoops.. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 62-63 

p 
Packer Brand .. 
Packing ..... ........ ............ . 
l'<>ening Handles .. . .. ..... .... . 
l'<>erless Brand .... .... .. ...... . 
Penn Brand . .. .............. . . 
Perfora ted Concrete Spades .... . . 
Perfora ted Irrigating or Rir.t.: 

12 
4 

70-71 
14- 15 

14 

!'2-53 

Shovels . . . . .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . . . 34-35 
Pilgrim Brand. ..... .. . ..... . .. 12 

77 

P (Cont'd) PACE 
Plain Back Shovels (One P iece 

type} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20-21 
Plain Back Shovels (Steel Edge 

type) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26- 27 

Plain Back Shovels (Welded type) 16-17 
Porter Brand. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-26 
Post Spades.... ............... 50-51 
Pressed Steel Dee Handles..... . . 70-71 
Prices......... .............. .. 4 

R 
Railroad Shovels. . . . . . . . . . • . . . . 36-37 
Reed Brand . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 

Rice Shovels... ..... .. .. .. 34-35 
Riveted Back Breakdown Scoops. 66-67 

Riveted Back Furnace Scoops . . . . 62-63 
Riveted Back Mining Shovels . . . . 32-33 
Riveted Back Railroad or Track 

Shovels.... ................ :i&-37 

Riveted Back Scoops .. ..... 56-67, inc. 
Riveted Back Shovels... ..... . .. 22- 23 

Riveted Back Snow Shovels.. . . 40-4 1 
Round Mouth Sand or Gravel 

Scoops . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6<>-61 
Round Point Ditching Shovels.. . 30-31 
Round Point Scoops. . . . . . . . . . . . 56-57 
Round Point Shovels .. .. . ... . 16-47, inc. 
Rowland Brand . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 

s 
St. Louis Brand .. . .. . . . .. .. . . . . 8-9 
SandScoops .... .. . ....... : ... . 6<>-61 
Sanderson Brand .. . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Scoop Handles. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70-71 

Scoops .. .. .... ............. 56-67, inc. 
Sellers Brand ...... . .......... , 14 
Sewer Shovels .. . .......... .. . , . 32- 33 
Shipments . .. .. .. .. . . .. . . .. .. .. 4 
Shovel Handles...... .... .. .... 7(}-71 
Shovels . ....... ............ 16-47, inc. 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p78-79.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 

S (Cont'd) PACE 

Side\\alk Cleaners........... . .. 68-69 
Sidewalk Scrapers. . . . . . . . . . . . . 68 69 
Small Socket Hollow Back Scoops 58-59 
Snow & Ice Handling Tools. . . . . . 68-69 
Snow Pushers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 68-69 
Snow Shovels. . ...... .. ........ 40-41 
Sod Pit Shovels. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42-43 
Solid Shank Irrigating Shovels. . . 34-35 
Solid Shank Railroad or Track 

Shovels.. . .. .. ........... . . 36-37 
Solid Shank Rice Shovels . . . . . . . . 3-l-35 
Solid Shank Shovels... ......... 18- 19 
Solid Shank Spades . ......... 48-55. inc. 
Solid Socket Shovels . ....... . :. . 18- 19 
Spade Handles,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70- 71 

Spades . ...... . ....... ..... . 48-55, inc. 
Spading Shovels... . ... ......... 30-31 
Special Construction.. . . . . . . . . . . 4 
Split.Dee Handles. ............. 7<l-71 

Split Socket Shovels ............ 18- 19 
Spoon H::.ndles. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70 

Spoons. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . 44-45 
Square Point Shovels. 4 • ••••• 16-47, inc. 
Steel Edge Shovels.... ... ...... 26-27 
Steel Edge Spades.. ............ 48-49 
Steel Handle Scoops.. ... . . . . . . . 64-65 
Stiff Point Mining Shovels. . . . . . . 32- 33 
Stone Brand.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 
Strap Shovels-see Plain Back-

Steel Edge - Riveted Back 
Sturd-E Dee Handles. .......... 7()-71 

Sunken Back Shovi'Js........... 36-37 
Sycamore Brand ............... 14-15 

T 
Tamping Shovels (see Railroad or 

Track Shovels)..... . . . . . . . . . . 36- 37 
Telegraph Shovel and Spoon 

Handles... . ... ....... .. ..... 70 
Telegraph Shovels.. . . . . . . . . . . . . 44-45 
Telegraph Spoons. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44-45 

T (Cont"d) 
Terms . . ............ ......... . 

PACE 
4 

Thomas Brand.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-1 
Thor Brand . .. .. . . . . • .. . . . . . . . 8-9 
Thorn Brand . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 
Track Shovels ..... .. . ....... , . . 36-37 
Tricor Shovels ............ . 38-39-46-4 7 
Tri-l\1e Brand.... .. ... . . . . . . . . . 11 
Trimmer Scoops... ............. 60-61 
Tunnelling SllO\'els (see Sewer 

Sho,·els) . . . . . . .. .. .. 32-33 
Two Strap Solid Socket Railroad 

or Track Shovels........ 36-37 

u 
Union Shovel Co. Brand . . . . . . . . 14 

v 
Valley Forge Brand.... ......... 12- 13 
Valerland Brand . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Vaterland Spades. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . 52- 53 

78 

Vigo Brand .. . .... ......... : . . . 14 
Vim Brand .................... 12- 13 

w 
\Vayde Brand ... .......... . ... . 
Weber Brand ................. . 
Webster Brand ..... .... . ...... . 
Weldetl Plain Back ....: see Plain 

Western Pattern Breakdown 
Scoops ..................... . 

Western Pattern Coaling Scoops . . 
Western Pattern Scoops .. ..... . . 
Western Union Pattern Telegraph 

Spoons .. ................... . 

Wide Point Grafting Spades .... . 
Wilson Bra~d .. ............... . 
Wood Dee Handles . ....... ... . . 
Wrighto Brand .... . ....... . .. . . 
Wright Shovel Co. Brand ..... .. . 
Wright's Extra Brand. 

X 
XXX Brand ... ............... . 

14 
12 
12 

Back 

66-67 
66-67 
58-59 

44-45 

54-55 
12 

7()-71 

1()-11 

12 

10 

14 

AMES SHOVEL 

79 



AS&TCo_Catalog_p80-81.tif

Stonehill College: Arnold B. Tofias Industrial Archives: 1926 Ames Shovel and Tool Catalog: Reference Copy 

AMES SHOVEL AND TOOL COMPANY 

I'RINTEDINU S A 

Ames Buildmg, Boston, Massachusetts 
Locauon of Execut1ve Offices of the 

Ames Shovel and Tool Co. 




